TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

6.2.2 Institution Implements e-governance in its operations

SCREEN SHOTS OF USER INTERFACES OF
EACH MODULE REFLECTING THE NAME
OF THE HEI

Web link : https://www.thpesu.org/ TNPESU%20ERP.pdf

File Description
TNPESU Administration _
TNPESU Finance m
Student Admission and Support _

Staff / Student Mobile App ERP 94 -104

TNPESU Examination _

COE ERP 117 — 151
TNPESU Official WhatsApp Groups _
Student Support — Google Classroom _
TNPESU Social Media Accounts _

TNPESU GeM Procurements 163 - 170

n TNPESU Biometric Attendance system 171 -172




TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

SUILEBETEH 2L hascvaillufiwe whmib eflanamwum_ Bl L SamausESLSID
TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

(Estd. by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu Under Act No.9 of 2005. A State Govt. University)
. Accredited with "B" Grade by NAAC
Website : www.tnpesu.org Phone No : 044-27477906

Email :regtnpesu@gmail.com reg.sec.tnpesugmail.com
Vandalur - Kelambakkam Road, Melakottaiyur Post, Chennai — 600 127. Tamil Nadu. India

Dr. I. LILLY PUSHPAM

Registrar

19.06.2024

Certificate

It is certified that the supportive documents enclosed are related to the metrics
6.2.2 under Criteria 6 regarding the Institution Implements e-governance in its
operations - Screenshots of user interfaces of each module reflecting the name of the

HEL

Registrar
Tamilnady Physical Eduzation

SPOHS Unlverss
Chennai - gog 12“7’




TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

TNPESU ADMINISTRATION

Login page

TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS
UNIVERSITY - CHENNAI

Please login to your account

Forgot Password?

Kalvisalai College Edition - Version 1.0

Powered by Peace Soft Technologies
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CMS

KalviSalai = Tami Nadu PhysicalEducation And Sports Universty

Amnouncements + Add Amnouncement 3 Refresh
A Dashboard

O il Manager earch by it 0 Announcements

Y A SN Ceated ~ Tie TopSerol ~ Manage

Announcements
Events

Event Reports
Pages

Galley
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Testimonial
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Department CMS

Select Department

AIDED

» YOGA- (R)

Sel

» PHYSICAL EDUCATION - }

 EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY AND NUTRITION - (8

o SPORTS BIOMECHANICS AND KINESIOLOGY - R
» SPORTS MANAGEMENT - 8

» SPORTS COACHING - (R)

¢ TECHNOLOGY - (R)

o DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS PSYCHOLOGY & SOCIOLOGY - (R)
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Settings

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Universty

Master Settings
A Dashboard

0O Flle Manager ACADEMIC ACADEMIC

fl s o
BLLHEADRR Bus Fee Category d for Auto link with transport fee

f1 Depatment CMIS
e Attendance Hour Per day
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BONL_SMS_SETTINGS
() Settings A

Automatic Attendance Day Order

- COLLEGE SETTINGS
Master Seti
& List of Academic Course Types Ugugdypg

College Year CONTENT

Allow Staff to General Attendance entry in mobile app
Batch & Semester MAIL
No of Day order

Cash Books
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SOCIALMEDIA
(CA Sub Accounts Allow Staffto Mark OD in Student Attendance

Student Fee Types Date for Attendance report dislated to the staff (WY-MM- | 2023.01.01
D)

H~-sBs B

SIS Templates

} General subject Id for Gloabl use 1048
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Noddes Student Atendance Report Type (day by countday by.hal) | gy by count
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Utilities

KalviSalai = Tomil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Universty Q 6

A dstond Student Certiicates + New & Refiesh
ashhoar
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Student Bonafied Certificate for Education Loan Regular AS-LANDSCAPE 1112203 v
Attendance Day Order
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User Logs

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Universty

UserL
# Dashboard s

[ File Manager
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Action Date &Time ~ User Ip Modified Data
fl s 1 2 3 4
1 Department CMS new fee paym - 2024-03.05
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() Settings )
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d Developer
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Announcements

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

ﬁD tboard Send Announcements
ashboart

[ file Manager Send Announcement
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i DX it CM
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Q) Settings o
Notification Content BIUS

P Utlites
B User Logs
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ANNOUNCEMENTS
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y
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& Disciplinary Action
B Assets Management
i Ciculars

Y Letters

[T R,

11| Page




TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

ACADEMICS

Departments

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Academic Departments +New & efresh
19 1D Card Download

AIDED | UN-AIDED earch by Department Name Total no of Departments : 8
ACADEMICS |

M Courses J A ADED
F SubjectNature
B subjects Physical Education A AIDED

B Alocation )

8 Tine Table y 3 o Exercise Physiology and Nutrition A ADED

O Student Atendance )

, Sports Biomechanics and Kinesiology A ADED
B Lesson Plaming

NEW ADMISSION

+ UG Adnmisson Sports Management A ADED

4 UG2Y Admission

, Sports Coaching A ADED
+ PG Adnission ~

httpsy/erpnpesuonline.n/#/app/master-settings/departments
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Courses

KalviSalai = Tami Nacu hysicl Education And Sports Universty

Academic Courses +New ) Refiesh
1% 1D CardDownload

Q Total no of Courses: 18

ACADEMICS

T Departments ShortName  Type MtHouwr — TimeSot ¥

PES  Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports ~~ BPES REGULAR 7 /1
S, YOGA BSC-YOGA  REGULAR 1 /1

Subject Nature
} ) YOGA MSC-YOGA  REGULAR /i

g Subjects L Yoga Therapy MSCT  REGULAR /i
B Alocation Bachelorof Pysical Edcaton P REGULR /i
B TineTabe PEd,  Master of Physical Education MPED  REGULAR

Exercise Physiology and Nutrition REGULAR
O SudentAtendance ) 00y and i

1 Execise Physiology and Nutriton REGULAR
Lesson Planning
Sports Biomechanics and Kinesiology REGULAR

NEW ADMISSION

Sports Biomechanics and Kinesiology REGULAR

+ UG Admission
Sports Management REGULAR

Y Admiss
e Spots Nnagenent REGULAR

+ PG Admission S, Peychology REGULAR

13 |Page
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Subject Nature

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physcal Education And Sports University
Subject Nature +New i Refiesh

Total no of Subject Natures : 4

X Departments Subjec Natre Name Order :
Theory A |

M Courses

DSt /10
Subject Nature
3 General Elective /i

B Subjcts Practical /1

B Alocation )
B Time Table )
O Student Atendance )

B Lesson Plaving

+ UG Admission
+ UG2Y Admission

+ PG Admission
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Subjects

KalviSalai = Taml Nadu Physical Educaton And Sports Universiy

Subject Mster +New & Refish
1Y 1D CardDownload

Q| Search ectie | Al Total no of Subjects : 710
ACADEMICS

I Deatrens SubjectType SubjectNature ~~~ Subjct Code~~ Subject Name Manage

M o They IPFICTION CONTIVEPHICHOLOGY /i

b S Nawe Theoy JPFICTIOS  RESEARCH METHODOLOGY /i

Theoy BPFCTIR INTRODUCTION TOSPORTS SOC0LOGY /i

B Hocation ) Theay PRI PHYCHOLOGICAL TESTINGA /i

B Tne e Theoy IPFAEIOY SORTKILSH /10

0 St ) Theary DPFICEN ELECTIVE /i

‘ Theory DPHCENR  ELECTNE /1
B Leson Plaming

Theary DPHIGEDD! GENERICENTRY- /i
NEW ADMISSION

4 UG Adnisr Theory OPE3CT01 - COGNITIVE PHYCHOLOGY

b LN s Theory PRCTI02 ADVANCED SOCIAL PHYCHOLOGY
mission

+ PG Admission
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Course wise Subject Allocation

KalviSalai = Tamil Nacu Physica Education And Sports Universty

Programme Wise Subjects
1% IDCard Download

Programme
ACADEMICS

T Departments PG-AIDED

M Courses MSc, - Psychology

4 SubjectNature 2023-205

Sem-1  Sem-2

B Subjct

23PR3CTI01 COGNITIVE PHYCHOLOGY THEORY

B Alocation A
23PR3CT102 ADVANCED SOCIAL PHYCHOLOGY THEORY
Course & Subjects
23PR3CT103 RESEARCH METHGODOLOGY THEORY
Staff & Subjects
23PF3CE001 ELECTIVE THEORY

5 Time Table ) 23PF3CE0 ELECTIVE- THEORY
O Sudent Atendance ) 23PF3GE00 GENERIC ELECTIVE-1 THEORY
BPR3LIOT PHYCHOLOGICAL TESTING THEORY

B Lesson Planing

23PE3AE101 SOFT SKILLS-| THEORY
NEW ADMISSION

+ UG Admission

16 |Page




TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Staff wise subject Allocation

KalviSalai = Tamil Nacu PhysicalEducation And Sports University

Staff wise Subject Allocation + New E Pint [ Bxpor © Refresh
1% 1D Card Download
Search by Staff Name, Subject Name Total no of SUijtSISM

ACADEMICS

X Departments Hours Per

SNo  CourseType ~ Academic Year ~ Sem  Department Staff Subject Code ~ Subject Name Wodk

Manage
M Courses

Department of Sports Mrs
2023-2025 Psychology & DRVMANGAIVARKA  23PF1CT102

B Subjects Sociology - (R) ~ RASI

F Subject Nature INTRODUCTION 0

SPORTS SOCIOLOGY

Department of Sports

gt L W
sycnogy DRKKANNADASAN METHODOLOGY

g Allocation

Course & Subjecs Socioogy - §)

St & Sl DeparmentafSpots | e PHYCHOLOGICAL
[S UK,
i 2023-205 Psychology & 23PFILI0T

I

Department of Sport
FPOTER P s DRt COGNITIE
O Student Atiendance ) Psychology & 23PFICTI01
; AHMED PHYCHOLOGY
B LeonPori Sociology - ()
gs50n Planning

Department of Sports
. I ADVANCED SOCIAL
NEWADMISSION 2023-2025 Psychology & BPF3CT102 4 /i
MR K KANNANACAN PHVFHNINAY
+ UG Admision

2345y 0/

& 112V Amieeian
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Time Table

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Create Time Table
X Departments

AR Courses Select Course

# Subject Nature
Course Type * _Select-

B Subjects

Batch -Select-

B Allocation
Semester *
B Time Table ~
Show All Semester

Program * _Select-

Class TimeTable
Section
Class Routine

Student Attendance

Lesson Planning
ADMISS

UG Admission

UG2Y Admission

KalviSalai mil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Print Time Table for : B.PES - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) - (A) - 2023-2026 - SEM : 2
Departments

Courses

Subject Nature Course Time Table

Subj Course & Section : B.PES - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) / A Batch & Sem : 2023-2026 / SEM-II
ubjects

Day/Hour | Hour 1 | Hour 2 Hour 3 Hour 4 Hour 6 | Hour 7

Allocation
23UA1CT201 - Theories of Major Games - | 23UAILT201 - Tamil-1I

Mr DR.S.GOKILA Mr DR.S.RENGARAJAN

Day1

Time Table

23UA1CT201 - Theories of Major Games - | 23UA1CT201 - Theories of Major Games - |
Mr DRS.GOKILA Mr DR.S.MANIKANDAN

23UATCT201 - Theories of Major Games - | 23UAILT201 - Tamil-I 23UAICT201 - Theories of Major Games - |

Mr DRTAPPU Mr DR.S.RENGARAJAN Mr DRTAPPU

Create TimeTable Day2

Class Routine

. 23UATCT202 - Sports Psychology and Sociology 23UAICT201 - Theories of Major Games - |
O student Attendance 3 Mr DR KJEYACHANDRAN Mr DRTAPPU

E Lesson Planning ” 23UA1CT203 - Yoga Education 23VA1LT201 - Tamil-Il 23UA1CT201 - Theories of Major Games - |
Mr DR.CLAKSHMANAN Mr DR.S.RENGARAJAN Mr DR.S.GOKILA

+ UG Admission
+ UG2Y Admission

+ PG Admission

282 Students

2+ Add Student

18| Page
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Student Attendance

Attendance Entry - B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) / 2023-2026 / A / SEM-II X Reset
Departments
Attendace Date | 03/18/2024 [=] Edited Count
Courses
S.No Reg.No Student Name H1 H2
Subject Nature 1 20235104001 AADIL GHORI A
Subjects 2 20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN A
Alloeation 20235104003 AGATHIVAN S
20235104004 ANTHAC
Time Table >
20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI V

Student Attendance A -
20235104006 ARULSELVI A

Edit Attendance Entry 20235104008 ARUNKUMAR M
Bulk OD Entry 20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR M

20235104010 BHARANISELVI S
OD Entry - 1l

20235104011 BHARATHA P
Long Absenties
20235104012 BHARATHI K
Monthly Report
20235104013 DEENADAYALAN S
Percentage Report 20235104014 DEENATHAYALAN "M
Percentage Summary 20235104015 DENISTAN T
Day wise status count 20235104016 DHANUSH M
Student Details Report 20235104017 DINESH M
Stidént Absent Siitrnary 20235104018 HEMACHANDRAN M
20235104019 HEMANTHKUMAR R

Edit Attendance Entry

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Edit Attendance - B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) / 2023-2026 / A / SEM-II X Reset

Attendace Date | 12/19/2023 o

SNo  RegNo Student Name

X Departments

AR Courses

f

10 w20 W30 wal wsO weO w70
& Subject Nature 1 20235104001 AADIL GHORI A

0o

B Ssubjects 20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN A

B Allocation 20235104003 AGATHIYAN S
8 Time Tabl 20235104004 AJTHAC
ime Table
20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI V
® Student Attendance

0o0o

20235104006 ARULSELVI A

(=]

Attendance Entry 20235104007 ARUNADEVI K

Edit Attendance Entry. 20235104008 ARUNKUMAR M

Bulk OD Entry 20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR M

O

)

3510401 |
OD Entry - I 20235104010 BHARANISELVI S

o

20235104011 BHARATHA P
Long Absenties

(il

20235104012 BHARATHI K
Monthly Report

m}

20235104013 DEENADAYALAN S
Percentage Report

]

20235104014 DEENATHAYALAN ‘M

u]

Percentage Summary 20235104015 DENISTAN T

a

Day wise status count 20235104016 DHANUSH M

Student Details Report 20235104017 DINESH M

00

Student Absent Summary 20235104018 HEMACHANDRAN M

]

20235104019 HFMANTHKUMAR R

19| Page
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KalviSalai

H Subject Nature

B Ssubjects

B Allocation

B Time Table

@® student Attendance
Attendance Entry
Edit Attendance Entry
OD Entry - Il
Long Absenties
Monthly Report
Percentage Report
Percentage Summary

Day wise status count

| Nadu Physical Educati

Bulk OD Entry > 2023-2026 > B.P.E.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) > 2 Sem > A

From | 03/19/2024 =]

Type | OD v |

H7 x

=
AB #rNo
ML

= 20255104001

a

20235104002
20235104003
20235104004
20235104005
20235104006
20235104007
20235104008
20235104009

20235104010

0|0|o|o|o|o|o|o| o)

20235104011

OD Entry

d Sports University

To | 03/19/2024 [m]

H2 x  H3 x

Admission No
23BPES52
23BPES53
23BPES43
23BPEST1
23BPES45
23BPES40
23BPES39
23BPES08
23BPES54
23BPES20
23BPES33

H5 x  H6 x

Student Name
AADIL GHORI A
ABDUL ARBIN A
AGATHIYAN S
AJITHA C
AMIRDHA VARSHINI V
ARULSELVI A
ARUNADEVI K
ARUNKUMAR M
ASHOKKUMAR M
BHARANISELVI S
BHARATHA P

INDUSTRIAL VISIT

Father Name
ASMATH KHAN GHORI M
AMANULLAH
SIVAJI
CHANDRAN G
VELU

ARUL C
KUMAR K
MURUGAN R
MADHIYAN
SAHADEVAN R

S PARTHIBAN

Gender

X Reset

Date of Birth

male 2005-12-22

male 2005-09-14

male 2005-12-09

female
female
female

female

2005-05-20
2005-11-16
2006-05-05

2005-02-10

male 2004-11-27

male 2006-06-15

female

2006-06-08

male 2005-10-02

Student Details Report

Update Records

Selectd Students | 0

Long absentees

| Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

# Subject Nature

Long Absenties & Refresh

B subjects
Total no of Students : 2

B Allocation

S.No Reg.No Student Name Course Date & Reason Manage

B8 Time Table
From: 01-08-2023 - To : 01-09-

2023-2026 SEM-l 2023
DISCONTINUED

@ Student Attendance 23BBA04 KUMARAN B.BA, - Sports Management (R)

T EET) From : 28-08-2023 - To : 28-09-
2 238BA03 NUAMUDEEN BBA, - Sports Management (R) 20232026  SEM (]

Edit Attendance Entry 2023
Bulk OD Entry

OD Entry - Il

Monthly Report

Percentage Report

Percentage Summary

Day wise status count

Student Details Report
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KalviSalai

ya Subject Nature

=) Subjects

B Allocation

B Time Table

@ student Attendance
Attendance Entry
Edit Attendance Entry
Bulk OD Entry
OD Entry - Il

Long Absenties

Percentage Report
Percentage Summary
Day wise status count

Student Details Report

Edit Attendance Entry
Bulk OD Entry
ODEntry - Il

Long Absenties
Monthly Report
Percentage Summary
Day wise status count
Student Details Report
Student Absent Summary
Delete Day Entry

Day order Summary
Class wise Lack Report
Day order sheet

SMS Alert

Class Taken Reports
Class Monitoring
Substitute Finder

Class Work Done Report

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Monthly Report

= Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University
Monthly Report - 2023-2026 - B.Sc., - Sports Biomechanics and Kinesiology (R) - a - SEM-|

ol - -

Month | 2023-Jul

2023-Aug ATTENDANCE REGISTER - For the Month of Jul 2023

& Print X Reset

Display AsText [ s Numl

2023-Sep

2023-Oct €s and Kinesiology (R) / A / SEM-I

P-Present, A-Absent, LA-Long Absent, H-Holiday, S-
Sunday

2023-Nov

g Name | 01]|02(03|04|05|06|07 08|09
Adm.No

No.of.Days

Tot.Days
Y*| present

AHAMMED SHAHABAS

20235328001 AMAN C P

20235328002 | DIVYAV

20235328003 | INBATHAMIZHAN B

20235328004 | JERALD DEEPAK B

20235328005 JSITHENDRAVAIVADURAJ

20235328006 | KAMAL RAJ K

20235328007 | KIRUTHIKA ET

20235328008 | KISHOR KUMAR K

20235328009 | LATHIKA E

MALAN KATHIR

20235328010 KAMAN S

20235328011 | MUGESHWARAN R

Percentage Report

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports

Percentage Report - 2023-2026 - B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) - a - SEM-II

Days View Report

[ TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

o2 Melakottaiyur, Chennai

India's First State University in Physical Education and Sports
ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE - For SEM-1I

& Print X Reset

2023-2026 / B.P.E.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) / A / SEM-II

S.No |Reg.No (OR) Adm.No Name

20235104001 AADIL GHORI A

20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN A

20235104003 AGATHIYAN S

20235104004 AJTHAC

20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI V.

20235104006 ARULSELVI A

20235104007 ARUNADEVI K

20235104008 ARUNKUMAR M

20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR M

20235104010 BHARANISELVI S

20235104011 BHARATHA P

20235104012 BHARATHI K

20235104013 DEENADAYALAN S

20235104014 DEENATHAYALAN "M

20235104015 DENISTAN T

20235104016 DHANUSH M
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Student Details report

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

b s e Suden etaled Reprt > 0235414001 > ARTHI Bt X fese

B Subjects
Semester  SEM-I Vo Month 2023l v ."u:;\u‘»‘-z'mm

B Alocation )
ATTENDANCE REGISTER - For the Month of Jul 2023
Name: AARTHI'S
Reg.No (or) Adm.No: 20235414001
Course: M.Sc, Sports Psychology & Sociology - R

Attendance Entry Batch: 2023-2025
Section / Sem : A/ SEM-I

B Time Table )

O Sudent Attendance A

Edit Attendance Entr
! P-Present, A-Absent, LA-Long Absent, H-Holiday, S-Sunday

Bulk OD Entry sNo Date

0D Entry - I

Long Absenties
Monthly Report
Percentage Report
Percentage Summary

Day wise status count
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

KalviSalai

Day Order Summary

= Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Day Order Summary > 2023-2026 > B.Sc, - YOGA (R) > 2 Sem > A

Long Absenties

Monthly Report

fom mmiddiyy O T mmwddyy O

Al

\4

@ pit X ese

Percentage Report -~

Staff Name

Subject

Day Order

Hour

Status

18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023

Percentage Summary
Day wise status count
Student Details Report
Student Absent Summary

11/03/2024
Delete Day Entry

Day order Summary

Class wise Lack Report

11/03/2024
11/03/2024
11/03/204
11/03/2024

Day order sheet
SMS Alert

Class Taken Reports
(Class Monitoring

Substitute Finder

Mrs AB.CHANDRAVATHANA
Mr DRV.YOGANANTHAN
Mrs AB.CHANDRAVATHANA
Mrs VKALAVATHY

Mr C. MANOJ

Mrs AB.CHANDRAVATHANA

Mr DRV.YOGANANTHAN
Mrs AB.CHANDRAVATHANA
Mrs VKALAVATHY

Mr C. MANO)

23UB15E201 - Classical Yogic Practices = I (Practical)
23UB1AE201 - Communication Skill for Employabilty
23UB1CT204 - Classical Yoga-

23UB1LT201 - Tamil - 11/ Spl. English

23UB1SE202 - Human Anatomy & Physiology - I (Practical

23UB1SE201 - Classical Yogic Practices - I (Practical)
Human Anatomy & Physiology = I - C. MANO)

23UB1AE201 - Communication Skill for Employability
23UB1CT204 - Classical Yoga-

23UBILT201 - Tamil - 1/ Spl. English

23UB1SE202 - Human Anatomy & Physiology - I (Practical

Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
Day 1
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

KalviSalai

Long Absenties
Monthiy Report
Percentage Report
Percentage Summary
Day wise status count
Student Detail Report
Student Absent Summary
Delete Day Entry

Day order Summary
Class wise Lack Report
Day order sheet

SMS Alert

Class Monitoring
Substitute Finder

(Class Work Done Report

Staff Work Done Report

B Lesson Planning

+ UG Admission

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Class Taken Reports

= Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Class Taken Report

Month Al\otiedTaken

ol 102 13 (SR T 8RO R 2 R A 16 16| AT (8 8 200 20 N s 4 250 26 2T 28 |k 3t
SNo - Staff Name
AT AT KT AT AT T AT KRR T A TN TR AT KT AT R T T AT AT AT A E TR TR A TR TN T TR T AT AT
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Class Monitoring

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Q 3
Long st Class Monitoring Report 0 ViewRepor

Monthiy Report
PecetageReport Date 03/18/2024 l A Allotted [T Taken IUnAnended Class [T/ Instructor UnAssigned
Percentage Summary

B.Sc, Sports Biomechanics and Kinesiology (R)

Day wise status count Bitch em S Hourl Hour?

Stdent Dt Report MrAJACKSON M AJACKSON
ABAS
Susert e Sy VPTAMLSEVAN  NePTAMILSELAN

Dekte Dty 2005 4 MeAJACKSON ?
Day order Summary

(Class wise Lack Report

Day order sheet

SIS Alert

(Class Taken Reports

Substitute Finder

(Class Work Done Report

Staff Work Done Report

B Lesson lnning

+ UG Admission
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Staff Work Done Report

oSl = Ton! NPy o Ao Spors Uity

By 10 Sy .
Saf Work Done Report > RS THIRUMALATKUMAR » PysieEducaton ®h X

Ciss i Lak Rt

At 0304 Semetr 04 S St Al
Day i et

SHIS At
STAFF WORK DONE REPORT « Mr DR S.THIRUMALAI KUMAR

Cls Tk oot

Ciss ontomng o Dt Hour | Work Done

it 304 U F RS D SPORS A1 ARCAND LD AND-ROSS COUNTRY

1103 J

Cls Wor Doe ot
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

HUMAN RESOURCE

Employees

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Employees W Filter + New Employee @ export 2 Refresh

282 Employees
_ _All- Q[ search Total no of Employees : 76

Q Employee Search

B Employee Bulk Update SNo IdCardNo  Employee Name Gender Mobile Department Role Manage

~
al

@ Attendance Sheet Mr DR.S.MANIKANDAN v 9843523292 Physical Education - (R) Teacher

B Attendance Report Mr DRS.THIRUMALAI KUMAR M 9841019670 Physical Education - (R) Teacher

Mrs DRILILLYPUSHPAM 8939613174 Physical Education - (R) Teacher
@ Employee Attendance

Mr DRP KUMARAVELU y 8110868195  Sports Coaching - (R) Teacher
£ HR Settings

Mr DRKRAJESHKUMAR 9944557785 Physical Education - (R) Teacher

B

s Mr DRSJAYAKUMAR M 9444553322 Physical Education - (R) Teacher

MR Leave & Permission

u Mr DRS.VELKUMAR 9543881366 Physical Education - (R) Teacher
Grade Setup

Mr DRC.LAKSHMANAN y 9345439795 Physical Education - (R) Teacher
N Break-Up Heads

Mr DRV.DURAISAMI 9842708648 Yoga - (R) Teacher
EB Salary Settings

Mrs DR.S.SELVALAKSHMI 9841291923 Yoga - (R) Teacher
2 Salary Payroll

Mrs DR.GRACE HELINA 9841832928 Exercise Physiology and Nutrition - (R) Teacher

¥y Salary Rules Mr DRRVENKATESAN 9444703070  Exercise Physiology and Nutrition - (R) Teacher

B Payslip Dr PKSENTHIL KUMAR 7338882300  Exercise Physiology and Nutrition - (R) Teacher

© ©6 6 © 6 0 06 6 6 0 6 0 0 6
%% % %N N N N N N NN NN

AR Reports Mr DRP.RAJINI KUMAR M 9941923899 Sports Biomechanics and Kinesiology - (R)  Teacher

[

~
v

M Library Home

Emplovyee Search

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And

Employee Search X Reset

Employees

Search Employee
Q Employee Search

B Employee Bulk Update Search by Id

@ Attendance Sheet h By Employ 1d Card No or Smart Id

B Attendance Report 1d No Name of the Employee Academic Dept.
@ Employee Attendance
& HR Settings

AR Leave & Permission
& Grade Setup

N Break-Up Heads
BB Salary Settings

T Salary Payroll

O Salary Rules

B Payslip

AR Reports

M Library Home
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Emplovee Bulk Update

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

HR Employee Bulk Update
282 Employees

Click here to Download Students csv file
Q Employee Search Note:

+ Oy CSV fles allowed.
B Employee Bulk Upda + The frst column must contain the student UID.

« A maximum of 4 columns is allowed in bulk updates.
@ Aendance Sheet + The frst row must contain the column names.

B Attendance Report
Column Name

@ Employee Attendance

a Choose file | No file chosen
HR Settings —

AR Leave & Permission
& Grade Setup

O Break-Up Heads
KB Salary Settings

2 Salary Payroll

B Salary Rules

B Payslip

AR Reports

Attendance Sheet

KalviSalai mil Nadu Ph ion And Sports University

Attendance Sheet
282 Employees
Import from Machine
Q Employee Search

Attendance For the month of *
B Employee Bulk Update

B Attendance Report

February 2024

@ Employee Attendance

HR Settings
g

AR Leave & Permission
£ Grade Setup

R Break-Up Heads
€3 Salary Settings

2 salary Payroll

9y Salary Rules

H Paysip

AR Reports

4 Library Home
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Attendance Report

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

R Attendance Reports

& Refresh
282 Employees

From Time* | 03:46 PM [} ToTime* | 02:46 PM Month* | February v Year* | 2024
Q Employee Search

B Employee Bulk Updat From Date* | 03/18/2024 =] ToDate* | 03/18/2024 Academic Department | Yoga - (R)
mployee Bulk Update
@ Attendance Sheet Grade | TEACHER v Department | Teaching

Attendance Report Employee  DR.S.MANIKANDAN - (PHY...

@ Employee Attendance

Employee Type | ADMINISTRATION STAFF

£ HR Settings

payroll

MR Leave & Permission >
@ Grade Setup

DN Break-Up Heads

BB Salary Settings

T Salary Payroll

B Salary Rules

B raysip

AR Reports

Emplovee Attendance

Add Attendance
Staff Name *

Staff Details

Emp Code Appointment Date
Name : Joining Date
Gender DOB

Department

Father Name

Mobile No Email ID

Attendance Date * 03/18/2024

Day * Full Day
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

RITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

HR Settings

Branch master

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Branch Master + New & Refresh

262 Employees
i here Total no of Branches : 1

Q Employee Search T . s .
B, Employee Bulk Update COLLEGE m V]
@ Attendance Sheet
B Attendance Report
@ Employee Attendance
& HR Settings ~

Department Master

Type Master

Leave Type Master

Designation Master

Shift Master

Holiday Master

Bio-Metric Devices

Type Master

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

HR Type Master + New & Refresh

282 Employees
Total no of Types : 4

Employes Search
Q P Type Name Bank Account No #

B Employee Bulk Update ADMINISTRATION STAFF
@ Attendance Sheet GENERAL
B Attendance Report NON TEACHING STAFF
@ Employee Attendance TEACHINGSTATE:
£ HR Settings

Branch Master

Department Master

Leave Type Master

Designation Master

Shift Master

Holiday Master

Bio-Metric Devices
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
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RITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Leave Type Master

KalviSalai il Nadu Physical Educa Sports University

HR Leave Type Master + New & Refresh

262 Employees
Search here Total no of Types : 9
Employee Search
Q POy S.No Leave Type Short Name %

B Employee Bulk Update 1 Eamed Leave or Privileged Leave i

~

@ Attendance Sheet Casual Leave o

N

N~

B Attendance Report Sick Leave ”

Loss of Pay LoP

@ Employee Attendance
Compensatory off or Comp off o

@ HR Settings

Matemity Leave ML

Branch Master Marriage Leave

Department Master

NN N NN,

Paternity Leave

Type Master Bereavement Leave

Designation Master

N~

Shift Master
Holiday Master

Bio-Metric Devices

Holiday master

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Holiday Master + New + Add Sundays & Refresh

Employees
Total no of Holidays : 4

Q Employee Search

Holiday Date Holiday Name Manage
B Employee Bulk Update

27-Aug-2023 Sunday
@ Attendance Sheet

20-Aug-2023 Sunday

[§ Attendance Report
13-Aug-2023 Sunday

@ Employes Attendance 06-Aug-2023 —
@ HR Settings

Branch Master

Department Master

Type Master

Leave Type Master

Designation Master

Shift Master

Bio-Metric Devices
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Bio — Metric Devices
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS

Online Fee collected

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v Q B

B Stdents Promoton OnineFee Coleced it Boi R Refesh

B Clss vise Promotion fom | 0V18/200 0 T o030 f Q| Search.

¥ Tl Cerfite ) Sho it No Bith Name oftheSudent Regierlo Couse Amount

408 Hostellers ) 1 0311203 12030001 2022-2025 SUDHARSAN M 20225104051 BP.ES - BPES R) 1000

1 Convocation 2 09-01-2024 620240009  2022-2024 RAMYA KRISHNAN R 20225102026 MPE, - MPED (R) 1000

3 101204 620240021 2022-204 RAMYA KRISHNAN R 20225102026 MP.Ed, - MPED (R) 2321000

© e Fee Clected 4RO MMM X0AS RAMAVOORTHIV 225517029 BSe.) §03500

O Setlement repor 5 1103204 52024 0047 2022-204 GOPINATH R 20225101028 BP.Ed, - BPED (R) 1903500

O Track orderstatus Totl: 4830000
Q Creditenty

B fankChallan

& Fee Payment

@ Fee Concession

O Cancelils

M Fee Reports

8 Fee Settings

& Fee Bank Accounts

Fee Assigning

R Fine Nefinion
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Settlement report

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v Q [}

8 Students romotion Settlament report

B CasvisePomotn Fom | 03172020 0 o o i

# Toner Certicate. ) sNo  OderDate  OderNo  Batch Name ofthe Student

LX)
8 Hostellers )
1 Convocation

FEE COLLECTION

& Online Fee Collected
@ Settlement repor
O Track order status
Q Ceeditenty

B Bank Challn

& FeePayment

@ Fee Concession
© Cancelils

M Fee Reports

B Fee Settngs

B Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Asigning

R Fine Nefinition
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

KalviSalai

8 Students Promotion
B Class wise Promotion
# Taansfer Certfcate
408 Hostellers

1 Convocation

FEE COLLECTION

& Oniine Fee Collected
Q Settlement report
O Credittnty

B Bank Challn

B FeePayment

@ Fee Concession
© Cancel8ils

M Fee Reports

B Fee Setings

i Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning

M Fine Nefiniion

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Track Order Status

= Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution e Colecion v Q 3

Track status

Find Order Details

‘ Prderd
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

KalviSalai

B Students Promotion

B Class vise Promotion

# Tonstr Cetfite )
0% Hostllers )
& Convocation

FEE COLLECTION

O Onlne Fee Collcted
O Settlement repor
Q) Trackorderstatus
O CrecitEnry

& BankChalln

B fee Payment

& Fee Concession
) Cancel il

M Fec Reports

£ Fee Setings

i Fee Bank Accounts

Fee Assigning

= Tomil Nadu PhysicalEducation And Sports Universty

New Credit Entry

CreditFor Select:
Search Search.
Name

Dept / Course

Email

Type

Advance

Add anote here.

Credit entry

Ref

v Add reference here

Credt On 03/16/2024

Phone

Tution Fee Collection v Q P

€ Backtolist

Total: 0

Cancel
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Bank Challan

Search Fee Category X

Sauich Total no fo Categories : 14
Category Name

Tution Fees

ab Fees

Special Fees

Sports Fee

VPP/Any Extension Activty (O)

Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE)
Refundable Deposits

Intramural College other open tournament
NSS

Library

Cultural Actvites

Students council

Health Insurance

Fetahlichment
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

KalviSalai

B Students Promotion
@ Class wise Promotion
® Tronsfer Centificate
282 Hostellers

1 Convocation

@ Online Fee Collected
@ Scttlement repo
S

Q CreditEntry

Track order status

B  Bank Challan
& Tee Payment
& 1 ee Concession
© Cancel gills

AR Fcc Reports

KalviSalai

B Students Promotion
B Class wise Promotion
¢ Transfer Certificate

28t Hostellers

& Convocation

@ Online Fee Collected
@ settlement report
@ Track order status
@ Creditentry

B BankChallan

& Fee Payment

New Payment

New Fee Receipt
Fee Receipts List

& Fee Concession

© cancel Bills

AR Fee Reports

KalviSalai

Settlement report

Track order status

Credit Entry

Bank Challan

Fee Payment
New Payment

Payment List

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Fee Payment

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Student Fee Pa

Register N¢ 20235223007 il Ne

231315

22220.00
Trerz024

NIVEDHA v 03/18/2024

Program .Sc. - YOGA (R) 1157 AM

Batch / Sem 20232026 Developer

SNo Category Name.

1 Sports Fee 2222000

Batance to pay 404 Full Concession

= Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fey

Fee Payment List

rom | 0371872020 0 o] o3neszoze e a

SNo Date Bill No Name of the Student RegisterNo  Course. Type Amount Total

01-08-2023 230001 MADHAVAN 20235104025 7460.00

R)
BP.ES - BPES

20235104025
®

01-08-2023 230002 MADHAVAN 2630.00

sonasionons | 2PES<O7ES

14-07-2023 230003 RAJESH ONLINE 7460.00 7460.00

12-09-2023 230004 NUAMUDEEN 20235427011 BBA.R) BANK 10090.00 10090.00

12-09-2023 230005 RUBENDHIRAN 20235427014 B.B.A.(R) BANK 10090.00 10090.00

12-09-2023 230006 VIGNESH 20235427017 BB.A.(R) BANK 10090.00 10090.00

12-00-2023 230007 VIZHASIER NAKHRO 20235427018 B.B.A.(R) BANK 10020.00 10090.00

12-09-2023 230008 YUVARAJ 20235427019 B.BA.(R) BANK 7460.00 7460.00

03-11-2023 230009 PAULPANDI 20235520001 M.Tech(R) BANK 2702000 27020.00

03-11-2023 230010 ARIUN 20235517005 B.Sc.(R) BANK 7460.00 7460.00

03-11-2023 230011 DEVMUDI KUTTAN 20235517008 B.Sc.(R) BANK 7460.00 7460.00

03-11-2023 230012 DHARSHINI 20235517009 B.Sc.(R) BANK 7460.00 7460.00

Total 14296150.00 000  14296150.00

BANK  10571475.00 000  10571475.00

ONLINE 3724675.00 0.00 3724675.00

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

New receipt

Received From* STUDENT Rec.Date” 03/19/2024

Name®  SIVASABHAPATHY R Address PERUNGUDI CHENNAI Phone 7395935848 Mail | krskaran@gmail.com

Category Name
Tution Fees

to Search fe

Fee Receipts List
Fee Concession
Cancel Bills

Fee Reports

Fee Settings

Fee Bank Accounts

Method

Ref. No Ref. Date mm/dd/yyyy

Notes

Amount

& Print

2

@ 0 2 2 2 2 2 @2 ©

Tution Fee Collection v Q 22

X Reset

o
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Fee Concession

Tution Fee Collection v Q (4]

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

B StudetsPromoton Student Concession Allocation

B Classwise Promotion
Ctegory

Tution Fees

§ Tonsfer Centficate )

48 Hostllrs
° Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (fo only P

& Convocation

@ Oniine Fee Collected

O settement report

Register No (or) Admission No
23BPESO9

Name

Cultural Activites
Sports Fee
NSS

Lab Fees

ASHMITHAA K

Refundable Deposits
Q Track order status Batch Curtent Sem

: Students counil
O Creditnty 20300 |

Course 9 VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT)
Bank Challan B0ES
Library

i Fee Payment D08 Gender

Special Fees SEM-|
19.0¢t-2005 FEMALE

& Fee Concesson _— . »
Father Name Intramural College other open toumament SEM-|

Student Wise Allocation KAUMUTHU 3 Health Insurance SEM:I

Course Wise Allocation

© Cancelils

MR Fee Reports
Scholarship None Total Concession
£ Fee ettngs

Remarks (Maximum 300 characters)

® Coa Ranb Areninte
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Cancel Bills

Tution Fee Collection v Q (]

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University 0 e
odatafound

E Fee eyt y Cancel Bills

B Fee Concssion 3 from | 03/01/2020 0 T oy 8

oamms SNo  Date Bill No CancelDate ~ Name of the Student

M Fee Reports )
8 Fee Settings )
& Fee Bank Accounts

Fee Assigning

[ Fine Definiton

@ Tensport

B Other Payments

() 8RS Reports

Exams

Bl Exam Grades

By CojK Scalng Patem
By Eiam Templates
By Exams

B4 My Bams

Bt Lock Mark Entry
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

FEE REPORTS

Category Report

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

& Fecpayment Fee Category Report

a Fee Concession From | 03/18/2020 o To  03/18/2024 Q | Search.
O Cancel Bills o |Oxisocey, Account No

1 Establishment i
MR Fee Reports
Tution Fees 10610350.00

Day Report Lbrary 17280000

Category Summary Students coundil 6912000

Course Summary Health Insurance 120120.00

Course Pending Summary bab Fees D
Special Fees 1123050.00
Sem Wise Collection
Sports Fee 319680.00

Student Demand Report
VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) 172800.00

Class wise Pending Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) 211020.00
Class Demand Report Refundable Deposits 155820.00
Sem Demand Report Intramural College other open tournament 453600.00
Year Demand Report NSS 432000
Bill Advance Report 1429615000
Concession Report

Full Concession Report

Fee Register Report

Category Summary

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

B ree payment Fee Category Summary

& Fee Concession From | 03/18/2020 0| 1o 03/18/2024 Fee Register | -Select- Search
© Conce s do T 0 i el A
230001 01/08/2023 20235104025 MADHAVAN BPES - BPES (R) 7460.00
AR Fee Reports 230002 01/08/2023 20235104025 MADHAVAN BPES - BPES (R) 2630.00
230003 14/07/2023 20235104044 RAJESH BP.ES - BPES (R) 7460.00
230004 12/09/2023 20235427011 NUAMUDEEN BBA.R) 10090.00
Category Report
230005 12/09/2023 20235427014 RUBENDHIRAN BBA,(R) 10090.00
230006 12/09/2023 20235427017 VIGNESH BBA.R) 10090.00
Course Summary 230007 12/09/2023 20235427018 VIZHASIER NAKHRO BBA,(R) 10090.00
230008 12/09/2023 20235427019 YUVARAJ BBA.(R) 7460.00
230009 03/11/2023 20235520001 PAULPANDI M.Tech(R) 27020.00
230010 03/11/2023 20235517005 ARIUN BSc.,(R) 7460.00

Day Report

Course Pending Summary
Sem Wise Collection

Student Demand Report 230011 03/11/2023 20235517008 DEVMUDI KUTTAN BSc.(R) 7460.00
230012 03/11/2023 20235517009 DHARSHINI BSc.(R) 7460.00
230013 03/11/2023 20235517010 ESWARI BSc.(R) 10090.00
230014 03/11/2023 20235517015 KARTHICK BSc.(R) 10090.00
230015 03/11/2023 20235517017 MATHAVAN B.Sc.(R) 7460.00
Year Demand Report 230016 03/11/2023 20235517023 PONESHKUTTAN BSc.(R) 7460.00

Class wise Pending
Class Demand Report
Sem Demand Report
Bill Avance Report ~na Armamns aamacesTnas sneniren e m . e
Concession Report

Full Concession Report

Fee Register Report
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TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Class Demand Report

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

B Fos payent Class Wise Demand Report > All With community | Al 8 Print | X Reset

& Fee Concession Course | B.PES - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) Academic | 2023-2026 Semester | 2 Q| search.

© Cancel Bills S.No Reg.No Student Name. Father Name Scholarship Scholarship

1 20235104001 AADIL GHORI ASMATH KHAN GHORI M
MR Fee Reports
20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN AMANULLAH

Day Repait 20235104003 AGATHIYAN SvAI
Category Report 20235104004 AJITHA CHANDRAN G
Category Summary 20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI VEW

Course Summary 20235104006 ARULSELVI ARULC

Course Pending Summary 20235104007 ARUNADEVI KUMAR K

20235104008 ARUNKUMAR MURUGAN R
Sem Wise Collection

20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR MADHIVAN
Student Demand Report

20235104010 BHARANISELVI SAHADEVAN R

Class wise Pending 20235104011 BHARATHA S PARTHIBAN

e e pa 20235104012 BHARATHI KUMAR'S

Sem Demand Report 20235104013 DEENADAYALAN SIVALINGAM

Year Demand Report 20235104014 DEENATHAYALAN MANOKARAN

il Advance Report 20235104015 DENISTAN DHANAM
20235104016 DHANUSH MUNIRAJ

Concession Report

20235104017 DINESH MANIMARAN
Full Concession Report

20235104018 HEMACHANDRAN MOUNIANDY
Fee Register Report

Class wise pending

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical E orts University

& FeePayment Class Wise Pending Wihtout Balance | All

& Fee Concession Course | B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) Academic | 2023-2026 Semester | 2 Q| search...
® Cancel Bills S.No Reg.No Student Name Father Name Address
1 20235104001 AADIL GHORI ASMATH KHAN GHORI M NANDHIVARAM
AR Fee Reports
2 20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN AMANULLAH ary
DsyRepeit 20235104003 AGATHIYAN SIVAJI KONAPATTU POST
Category Report 20235104004 AJITHA CHANDRAN G NAGERCOIL
Category Summary 20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI VELU CHENNAI

Course Summary 20235104006 ARULSELVI ARULC IRUPPU POST

= 20235104007 ARUNADEVI KUMAR K IRUPPU
Course Pending Summary

) 20235104008 ARUNKUMAR MURUGAN R ATHIYUR THIRUKKAI
Sem Wise Collection

20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR MADHIYAN NAGOJANAHALLI

Student Demand Report
20235104010 BHARANISELV SAHADEVAN R VASISTAPURAM POST
_ s e Rend 20235104011 BHARATHA S PARTHIBAN KILVISHARAM MELVISHARAM

Class Demand Report 20235104012 BHARATHI KUMAR S ENATHIMANGALAM
Sem Demand Report 20235104013 DEENADAYALAN SIVALINGAM KAVERIPAKKAM
Year Demand Report 20235104014 DEENATHAYALAN MANOKARAN THAGARAVELI

81l Adtarice Report 20235104015 DENISTAN DHANAM KANDAPATTI

5 20235104016 DHANUSH MUNIRAJ NALLAMPATTI
Concession Report

20235104017 DINESH MANIMARAN SIRKALI
Full Concession Report

20235104018 HEMACHANDRAN MOUNIANDY GANAPATHICHEETIKULLAM
Fee Register Report
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Concession Report

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Uni

Concession Report
Class wise Pending

Glass Demand Report From | 03/18/2024. =] To | 03/18/2024

Sem Demand Report S.No Bill No Bill Date Reg.No / Adm.No
Year Demand Report
8ill Advance Report
Full Concession Report
Fee Register Report

Fee Settings

Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning

Fine Definition
Transport

Other Payments

BRS Reports

B3 Exam Grades
By Co/K Scaling Pattern

o fuom Tamnlatec

Course Wise Pending Summary

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

& Fee Payment Course Pending Summary > 2023-2025 > B.PEd., - Bachelor of Physical Education (R) > All Show Total @ Print X Reset

& Fee Concession TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

§ COURSE PENDING SUMMARY
© Cancel Bills Coruse : B.PEd., - Bachelor of Physical Education (R) _Batch : 2023-2025 Printed on : 18-Mar-2024 12:07 PM

SEM-1
AR Fee Reports SNo Reg.No Student Name

Tution Fees

Day Report 20235101059 | PORKALAI K 2258000

20235101089 | THUVARAKESH V V 2258000

Category Report

Category Summary
Course Summary
Sem Wise Collection
Student Demand Report
Class wise Pending
Class Demand Report
Sem Demand Report
Year Demand Report
Bill Advance Report
Concession Report
Full Concession Report

Fee Register Report
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Course Summary

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Unive

& Fee Payment Course Summary

& Fee Concession From | 03/18/2020 o0 To  03/18/2024
© Cancel Bills ENo [ Course Sem 1 2 10 12 3 Amount

BP.ES - BPES
AR Fee Reports R

MTech(R) 19246000  9240.00 504000  1480.00 800.00 80000 106000  2100.00 800.00 42000 32000 460.00 215000.00
B.Sc.,(R) 610780.00  34440.00 9717000 30340.00 1640000 1640000 2173000 43050.00 1640000 861000 6560.00 14350.00 = 916640.00
M.Sc,(R) 17671000 36750.00 6300000 1850000 10000.00 10000.00 1325000  26250.00 1000000 525000 400000  5750.00 37971000

145933500 54600.00 15405000 48100.00 26000.00 26000.00 3445000 68250.00 26000.00 13650.00 1040000 22750.00 = 1944235.00

Day Report
Category Report
Category Summary MSc.,(R) 11896000 1764000 3024000 888000 480000 480000 636000 12600.00 480000 252000 192000 276000 - 216400.00
MSc,R) 2100000 882000 1512000 444000 240000 240000 318000  6300.00 240000 126000 96000  1380.00 6972000
MSc.,(R) 36411000 3822000 6552000 1924000 1040000 1040000 1378000  27300.00 1040000 546000 416000 598000 - 575230.00
MSc,(R) 2304000 - - - - - - - - - - - 2304000
Sem Wise Collection B:Sc, - BSC-
EPN (R)

Course Summary

Course Pending Summary

43737500  14280.00 4029000 12580.00 6800.00 6800.00 901000 17850.00 6800.00 3570.00 2720.00 5950.00 564195.00

Student Demand Report
85c.(R) 44112500 1848000 5214000 16280.00 880000 880000 1166000 23100.00 880000 462000 352000 770000 - 605245.00
Class wise Pending A

2905245.00 246960.00 28812000 7252000 3920000 7742000 102900.00 3920000 20580.00 15680.00 22540.00 3831345.00

Class Demand Report ®
M.PEd, -

Sem Demand Report MPED (R) 1 125854500 134400.00 12000000 29600.00 16000.00  16000.00 42000.00 16000.00 640000 920000 1656945.00

Year Demand Report M, - MSC-

YOGA ®) 1 14600500 882000 1512000 444000 240000 240000 318000  6300.00 6000 240000 126000 96000  1380.00 - 194725.00

Bill Advance Report Total: 10610350.00 792750.00 1123050.00 319680.00 172800.00 211020.00 155820.00 453600.00 4320.00 172800.00 90720.00 69120.00 120120.00 0.00 14296150.00

Concession Report
1 - Tution Fees - 10610350.00 2 - Lab Fees - 792750.00 3 - Special Fees - 1123050.00 4-Sports Fee - 319680.00

Full Concession Report
i 5 - VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) - 172800.00 & - Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) - 211020.00 7 - Refundable Deposits - 155820.00 8 - Intramural College other open tournament -

Fee Register Report 453600.00

9 - NSS - 4320.00 10 - Library - 172800.00 11 - Cultural Activites - 90720.00 12 - Students council - 69120.00

Day Report

KalviSalai

& FeePayment Feeney Report

& Fee Concession From | 03/18/2024 To | 03/18/2024

O Cancel Bills SNo No Bill Date. Reg.No

AR Fee Reports
Category Report
Category Summary
Course Summary
Course Pending Summary
Sem Wise Collection
Student Demand Report
Class wise Pending
Class Demand Report
Sem Demand Report
Year Demand Report
Bill Advance Report
Concession Report
Full Concession Report

Fee Register Report
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Full Concession Report

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collecion v () &

Full Concession Report
Class wise Pending

ks e toport ram | o3nr20zs 8] o ovnezeze E [ senmn
Sem Demand Report iR BN RegNo/AdmNo  Student Name —
Year Demand Report
8ill Advance Report
Concession Report
Fee Register Report
Fee Settings
I Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning

Fine Definition

B
@ Transport
B

Other Payments
) BRSReports

Bams

B Exam Grades
By Co/K Scaling Pattern

e fvam Tamnlatec

Semester Demand Report

KalviSalai mil Nadu Physical Education And Spo tion Fee Collection v

& Fee Payment Semester Wise Demand Report > All B Export B Print X Reset

& Fee Concession View | All Academic | 2023-2026 Semester | 0 Q| search,

© Cancel Bills SNo Reg.No Student Name Course Father Name Address Demand Balance

1 23BPESTA  VISHVA BPES-BPES(R)  RAMESHKUMAR NAMAIYUR 10090.00 10090.00
MR Fee Reports
23BPES44  DILLIGANESH BPES-BPES(R)  KUMAR SALAVAKKAM 10090.00 10090.00

Eeyicpos 23BPES46 BHARATHA PRIYAN BPES-BPES(R) M GANESAN CHINNA OPPANAYAL PURAM 10090.00 10090.00
Category Report 23BPES09 ASHMITHAA B.PES-BPES(R)  KALIMUTHU AYANKARISALKULAM 10090.00 10090.00
Category Summary 23BPES23 ARUNKUMAR BP.ES-BPES(R)  SASIKUMARA MANNARGUDI 10090.00 - 10090.00

Gotrse Stmimary 20235104001 AADIL GHORI BPES-BPES(R)  ASMATHKHAN GHORIM  NANDHIVARAM 10090.00 10090.00 -

- 20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN BPES-BPES(R)  AMANULLAH ary 10090.00 10090.00
Course Pending Summary

N N 20235104003 AGATHIYAN B.P.ES - BPES (R) SIVAJI KONAPATTU POST 10090.00 100290.00
Sem Wise Collection
20235104004 AJITHA BPES-BPES(R)  CHANDRANG NAGERCOIL 746000 746000
Student Demand Report
20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI B.P.ES - BPES (R) VELU CHENNAI 100290.00 10090.00
S i Broding 20235104006 ARULSELVI BPES-BPES(R) ARULC IRUPPU POST 10090.00 10090.00

Class Demand Report 20235104007 ARUNADEVI BP.ES-BPES(R) KUMARK IRUPPU 10090.00 10090.00

20235104008 ARUNKUMAR B.PES-BPES(R)  MURUGAN R ATHIYUR THIRUKKAI 10090.00 10090.00

Year Demand Report 20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR BPES-BPES(R)  MADHIVAN NAGOJANAHALLI 746000 7460.00
Bill Advance Report 20235104010 BHARANISELVI BPES-BPES(R)  SAHADEVANR VASISTAPURAM POST 746000 7460.00
. 20235104011 BHARATHA BPES-BPES(R) S PARTHIBAN KILVISHARAM MELVISHARAM 10090.00 10090.00
Concession Report

20235104012 BHARATHI B.P.ES - BPES (R) KUMAR S ENATHIMANGALAM 7460.00 7460.00
Full Concession Report
20235104013 DEENADAYALAN B.PES-BPES(R)  SIVALINGAM KAVERIPAKKAM 7460.00 7460.00 |

Fee Register Report Total : 1686520.00 1543060.00 X 143460.00
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Semester wise Collection

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Phy: Jucation And Sports University Fee Collection v

B et Sem Wise Collection Report > UG - 2023-2026 - Sem 1 - Al B Print X Reset

& Fee Concession
Category Amount
Tution Fees 252480.00

© Cancel gills

MR Fee Reports
Lab Fees 145320.00

Day Report Special Fees 41001000
GategoryRegort Sports Fee 12802000
Category Summary VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) 69200.00
Contse Sy Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) 6920000

Course Pending Summary Refundable Deposits 91690.00

Intramural College other open tournament 181650.00
Sem Wise Collection
NSS 173000

Student Demand Report i
Library 69200.00

SRS Cultural Activites 36330.00
Class Demand Report SiidenS sourail 27680.00
Sem Demand Report Health Insurance 60550.00
Year Demand Report 1543060.00
Bill Advance Report
Concession Report

Full Concession Report

Fee Register Report

Student Demand report

KalviSalai Nadu Physical Education And Sports Universi

& FeePayment Student Wise Demand Report > 2023-2026 8 Print X Reset

& Fee Concession Details  Summary Regno | 20235427001 Name | AARTHI Course | BB.A,-Sports Management - R 1157
© Cancel Bills Defined On ReceiptNo ReceiptDate  Category Demand
MR Fee Reports S
08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  NSS 1000 1000

DayBepois 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  Lab Fees 840.00 84000

Category Report 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  Refundable Deposits 53000 53000

Category Summary 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  Students council 16000 160.00

Course Stimmary 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) 400.00 400,00

Course Pending Summary 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  Library 400,00 400,00

N . 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024 Special Fees 2370.00 2370.00
Sem Wise Collection

08-Aug-2023 | 240814 05-Jan-2024  Intramural College other open tournament 105000 105000

Student Demand Report
08-Aug-2023 | 240814 05-Jan-2024  Health Insurance 35000 35000
Class wise Pending ;
08-Aug-2023 | 240814 05-Jan-2024  Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) 400.00 400.00
Glass Detirnd Report 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-Jan-2024  Cultural Activites 21000 210,00
Sem Demand Report 08-Aug-2023 240814 05-1an-2024  Sports Fee 74000 740.00
Year Demand Report 7450.00 7460.00

Bill Advance Report 7460.00 7460.00

Concession Report
Full Concession Report

Eas Ranictar Rannrt
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Year Demand Report

B Fee Payment

& Fee Concession

O Cancel Bills

R Fee Reports
Day Report
Category Report
Category Summary
Course Summary
Course Pending Summary
Sem Wise Collection
Student Demand Report
Class wise Pending
Class Demand Report
Sem Demand Report
Bill Advance Report
Concession Report
Full Concession Report

Fee Register Report

Year Wise Demand Report > All

Format-l  Format-Il

S.No

RegNo.
23BPEST4

23BPES44

23BPES46

23BPES09

23BPES23

20235104001
20235104002
20235104003
20235104004
20235104005
20235104006
20235104007
20235104008
20235104009
20235104010
20235104011
20235104012

20235104013

orts University

View | All
Student Name
VISHVAR
DILLIGANESH K
BHARATHA PRIYAN G
ASHMITHAA K
ARUNKUMAR S
AADIL GHORI A
ABDUL ARBIN A
AGATHIYAN S
AJITHA C
AMIRDHA VARSHINI V/
ARULSELVI A
ARUNADEVI K
ARUNKUMAR M
ASHOKKUMAR M
BHARANISELVI S
BHARATHA P
BHARATHI K

DEENADAYALAN S

All Courses

Academic | 2023-2026
Father Name
RAMESHKUMAR
KUMAR
M GANESAN
KALIMUTHU
SASIKUMAR A
ASMATH KHAN GHORI M
AMANULLAH
SIVAJI
CHANDRAN G
VELU
ARULC
KUMAR K
MURUGAN R
MADHIVAN
SAHADEVAN R
S PARTHIBAN
KUMAR'S

SIVALINGAM

Q | search
Demand

10090.00
1009000
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00

7460.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00

746000

7460.00
10090.00
746000

7460.00

Total 1686520.00

10090.00

10090.00

10090.00

7460.00

10090.00

10090.00

10090.00

10090.00

7460.00

7460.00

10090.00

7460.00

7460.00

1543060.00

B Export & Print X Reset

Balance
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00
10090.00

143460.00
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

FEE SETTINGS

Fee Template

alviSalai amil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

VPP/Any Extension Alumni Fees/Camp Fee

& Fee Concession SNo  Course Name Tution Fees Special Fees Sports Fee
P P Activity (OT) (for only PE)

Refundal
O Cancel Bills

BLP.ES - Bachelor of Physical Education
AR Fee Reports 24 and Sports R)

£ Fee Settings ~ B.Sc, - YOGAR)

8.5c, - Exercise Physiology and Nutrition
Fee Templates R)

Custom Fee Templates 8.5c, - Sports Biomechanics and
Kinesiology R
Fee Category el s
B.B.A, - Sports Management R)
Fee Category Group
B.5c, - Sports Coaching R)
Fee Registers

Fee Payment Methods
Fee Delete

Class Wise Fee Delete
Paid Date Adjustmentt
Alter student payment

I Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning
[ Fine Definition

M o -

Custom fee Templates

Update custom fee template

Template Name * 2ND YEAR HOSTEL FEES BOYS
SNo  Category Name
1 Tution Fees
Lab Fees
Special Fees
Sports Fee
VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT)
Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE)
Refundable Deposits
Intramural College other open tournament
NSS
Library
Cultural Activites
Students council
Health Insurance

Establishment

Total | 0.00 ST save Template
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Fee Category

& FeePayment Fee Category

& Fee Concession Q | Search.
O Cancel Bills Category Name Amount  Online Pay Type
Tution Fees

Optional
AR Fee Reports p

Lab Fees Optional

£ Fee Settings

Special Fees Optional
Fee Templates

Sports Fee Optional
Custom Fee Templates

VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) Optional
Fee Category

Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) Optional
Fee Category Group

. Refundable Deposits Optional

Fee Registers

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 ®

Intramural College other open tournament Optional

Fee Payment Methods
Fee Delet NSs Optional
ee Delete
7 Ubrary Optional

Class Wise Fee Delete

) ) Cultural Activit tional
Paid Date Adjustmentt ultural Activites Optional
Alter student payment Students couricl Optional
- Health Insurance Optional
B Fee Bank Accounts

DOOO000OOOOOOn
DEAAE0B00BAAAA

Establishment Optional

Fee Assigning

M o Aafiniian

Fee Category group

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports

B Fespayment Fee Category Group

& Fee Concession Q| search
O Cancel Bills SNo  Fee Register Name
Tution Fee

MR Fee Reports
H O Tution Fees O Lab Fees O Special Fees

£ Fee Settings
© Sports Fee © VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) © Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE)

Fee Templates
& O Refundable Deposits © Intramural College other open tournament O Nss

Custom Fee Templates
O Library O Cultural Activites ©O Students council

Fee Category
O Health Insurance Establishment

Fee Registers

Fee Payment Methods

Fee Delete

Class Wise Fee Delete

Paid Date Adjustmentt

Alter student payment

M@ FeeBank Accounts
Fee Assigning

@ Fine Definition
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Fee Register

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Uni

& Fee Payment Fee Registers

& Fee Concession Q

© Cancel Bills SNo. Fee Register Name
n Semester Fee

Fee Reports

O Tution Fees

£ Fee Settings
O Sports Fee

Fee Templates
r O Refundable Deposits

Custom Fee Templates

O Library
Fee Category

© Health Insurance
Fee Category Group

Fee Payment Methods
Fee Delete
Class Wise Fee Delete
Paid Date Adjustmentt
Alter student payment
IR Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning
@ Fine Definition

[ J S

Fee Pavment Methods

KalviSalai

E Fee Payment Fee Payment Methods

& Fee Concession ch
O Cancel Bills A opthe Nthad
AR Fee Reports
BANK
& Fee Settings oNUE
Fee Templates
Custom Fee Templates
Fee Category
Fee Category Group
Fee Registers
Fee Payment Methods
Fee Delete
Class Wise Fee Delete

Paid Date Adjustmentt

Alter student payment

O Lab Fees

© VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT)

© Intramural College other open tournament
O Cultural Activites

Establishment

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports Univers

© Special Fees
© Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE)
O Nss

© students council

Tution Fee Collection v

Tution Fee Collection v
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Fee delete

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

& FecPayment Delete Assigned Fee X Reset

B Fee Concession Search Student
Cancel Bills
Search By Register No  Student Filter ~ Search By Student Name
Fee Reports Ea———
Fee Settings Reg. No / Adm. No *
Fee Templates
Custom Fee Templates
Fee Category
Fee Category Group
Fee Registers
Fee Payment Methods
Class Wise Fee Delete
Paid Date Adjustmentt
Alter student payment
I Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning

[ Fine Definition

Class wise fee delete

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v @ &

Fee Payment Class Wise Fee Delete > 2023-2026 > B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) > 1 Sem > A X Reset

Fee Concession Reg.No Student Name. Assigned On Fee Category Name

Cancel Bills 23BPES09 ASHMITHAA KK

Fea Reports o 10-08-2023 Tution Fees 2630.00

Fee Settings 10-08-2023  Lab Fees 840,00

10-08-2023  Special Fees 237000
Fee Templates

10-08-2023 Sports Fee 740.00
Custom Fee Templates

10-08-2023  VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) 40000
Fee Category

Fee Category Group. 10-08-2023 Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) 400.00

Fee Registers 10-08-2023  Refundable Deposits 53000

Fee Payment Methods 10-08-2023 Intramural College other open tournament 1050.00

oy ojlo|D|o|ol|o

Fee Delete 10-08-2023  NsS 1000

Paid Date Adjustmentt O 10-08-2023  Cultural Activites 21000

O

10-08-2023 Library 400.00

Alter student payment (u] 10-08-2023  Students coundil 16000

Fee Bank Accounts 10-08-2023  Health Insurance 35000

. 10090.00
Fee Assigning

23BPEST4 VISHVAR R
Fine Definition

(m] 11-08-2023 Tution Fees 2630.00
Tenmemart Total Records in list 5 50450.00
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Paid Date Adjustment

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v Q 2

§ fee Settings Fee Paid Date Adjustment

Fee Templates Adm. No /Reg.No = 20235102035 Name SIVAKUMAR S Course - M.PEd, -Master of Physical Education (R)
Custom Fee Templates SNo  Assigned On Bill No Bill date Sem Amount Action

Fee Category 1 05-10-2023 241042 06-01-2024 27030.00 ®

Fee Category Group Total Records in list 1 27030.00
Fee Registers

Fee Payment Methods
Fee Delete

Class Wise Fee Delete

Paid Date Adjustmentt

Alter student payment

Alter Student pavment

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v @ [
¢ Fee Settings Alter Student Payment X Reset

Fee Templat
cimp s Find student payment

Custom Fee Templates
Bill No * Bill No

Fee Category

Bill Date mm/dd/yyyy (u]
Fee Category Group

Fee Registers m
Fee Payment Methods

Fee Delete

Class Wise Fee Delete

Paid Date Adjustmentt

Alter student payment
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Fee Bank Accounts

Add Fee Bank Account

Print Name*
Bank Name*

Account No *
Place

Address
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

FEE ASSIGNING

Course wise fee assigning

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tuton Fee Gollection ™ Q [

Convocation

Course Wise Fee Assigning X Reset

QS Online Fee Collected Gaiies Semester

B.Sc., - YOGA (R) 2023-2026

Settlement report

Print Name Amount

Category Name

Track order status Establishment

Establishment o

Credit Entry Tution Fees 2630.00

Lab Fees 840.00

Bank Challan
Special Fees 2370.00
Fee Payment

Sports Fee 740.00
Fee Concession

VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT) 400.00
Cancel Bills

Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE) 400.00

Fee Reports

Fee Settings

Bt R OPFPPOEOS

Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning

Student Wise Fee Assign
Student Wise Fee Assign-Il
Course wise Fee Adjust

Student wise Fee Adjust

Refundable Deposits

Intramural College other open tournament

NSS

Library

Cultural Activites

Students council

Health Insurance

Total Students

Total Amount 10090.00 Fee for the Semester | Current Sem

Student wise Fee Assign

KalviSalai =

Convocation

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Student Wise Fee Assigning

@ Online Fee Collected
Settlement report
Track order status
Credit Entry

Bank Challan

Fee Payment

Fee Concession
Cancel Bills

Fee Reports

Fee Settings

B4 BOPF PP OO O

Fee Bank Accounts

m

Fee Assigning

Course wise Fee Assign
Student Wise Fee Assign-Ii
Course wise Fee Adjust

Student wise Fee Adjust

Course

S:No Register No
1 20235104001

2 20235104002
20235104003
20235104004

20235104005

20235104006
20235104007
20235104008
20235104009
20235104010
20235104011
20235104012

20235104013

B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) 2023-2026

Category Name Establishment  Tution Fees

AADIL GHORI

Special Fees  Sports Fee
ABDUL ARBIN

AGATHIYAN

ANTHA

AMIRDHA
VARSHINI

ARULSELVI
ARUNADEVI
ARUNKUMAR
ASHOKKUMAR
BHARANISELVI
BHARATHA
BHARATHI

DEENADAYALAN

VPP/Any
Extension

Activity (OT)

Semester

Alumni
Fees/Camp Fee  Refundable
(foronlyPE)  Deposits

Intramural
College other
open
tournament

Total Students

Total Amount

NsS

530.00

1050.00

10.00

400.00

210.00

160.00

2 2 0 00 60 0 0 60 0 60 0 6

350.00

@

Tution Fee Collection v @ (=

X Reset
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Student Wise Fee Assign — 11

alviSalai
¢ Fee Settings
& Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning
Course wise Fee Assign

Student Wise Fee Assign

Course wise Fee Adjust
Student wise Fee Adjust

@ Fine Definition >

@ Transport

B Other Payments

() BRS Reports

Exams

L1 Exam Grades

By Co/K Scaling Pattern
B Exam Templates
11 Exams

Bl My Bams

By Lock Mark Entry

Student Wise Fee Assigning - V2

Course B.Sc. - YOGA (R)
Category
Establishment
Tution Fees
Lab Fees
Special Fees
Sports Fee
VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT)
Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE)
Refundable Deposits
Intramural College other open tournament
NsS
Library
Cultural Activites
Students council

Health Insurance

Selected Students Total Amount

Course Wise Fee Adjust:

£ Fee Settings
I Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning
Course wise Fee Assign

Student Wise Fee Assign

Student Wise Fee Assign-Il

Student wise Fee Adjust
@ Fine Definition >
@ Transport >
B Other Payments
(3 BRS Reports

Bl Exam Grades

By Co/K Scaling Pattern
B3y Exam Templates
B Exams

By My Bxams

By Lock Mark Entry

Course Wise Fee Adjustment

Course B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R)

Category Name
Establishment

Tution Fees

Lab Fees

Special Fees

Sports Fee

VPP/Any Extension Activity (OT)

Alumni Fees/Camp Fee (for only PE)
Refundable Deposits

Intramural College other open tournament
NSS

Library

Cultural Activites

Students council

Health Insurance

Total Students

Total Amount

2023-2026

[ sNo

@]

0|/0o|o|o|o|o|lgo|o|o|e|o

Total: 0.00

Load from template

1
2

Scholarship

2023-2026

Semester

Register No
20235223001
20235223002
20235223003
20235223004
20235223005
20235223006
20235223007
20235223008
20235223009
20235223010
20235223011
20235223012
20235223013

Tution Fee Collection v

X Reset

Student Name

AMAL V NELLIPPILLY MR
ARUMUGANATHAN B
BALACHANDAR E
CHANDRALEKHA C
DOMNIC ALEX E
MISHAM R

NIVEDHA V
RAGURAMAN P
RAJAVAMSI M
SANTHOSHKUMAR P
VILVA MUTHEESHWARI S
ASHWIN KUMAR R
JOHNSON STEPHEN A

Fee for the Semester | Current Sem

Print Name

Establishment

X Reset

Semester

®? 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 6 0 0
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Student Wise Fee Adjust

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v Q 23

R Fee Settings > Student Wise Fee Adjustment Semester- VX Reset

i Fee Bank Accounts

L Adm. No / Reg. No | 20235407022 Name = SIVASABHAPATHY R Batch | 2023-2025 Course  M.B.A.-Sports Management (R)
Fee Assigning ~

) SNo  Semester Category Name Month Amount 2
Course wise Fee Assign
Student Wise Fee Assign
Student Wise Fee Assign-Il
Course wise Fee Adjust
[ Fine Definition >
R Transport >
B Other Payments >
() BRS Reports

Bl Exam Grades

Co/K Scaling Pattern

]
By Exam Templates
]

Exams
By My Exams

Total Amount . [ Update Un Paid Categories

B Lock Mark Entry

Fine Definition

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v @ 23

£ Fee Settings Add Fine X Reset
it Fee Bank Accounts

Fine
Fee Assigning >

Course Type ‘ UG

[@ Fine Definition ~

Batch [ 2023206

Year

Entry Logs

Semester

=] Transport

Month

B Other Payments

D RS Reports Fine Category *

(O Fine With Month
Exams

Fine Amount *
By Exam Grades ‘ o

Bl Co/K Scaling Pattern
Bl Exam Templates
By Exams

Bl My Exams

B4 Lock Mark Entry
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Transport

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v (23 H

Fee Settings Transport Student Allocation > 2023-2026 > B.PE.S - Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports (R) > 1 Sem > A X Reset

Fee Bank Accounts
§ Register No Student Name Gender Father Name
Fee Assigning
23BPES09 ASHMITHAA K Female KALIMUTHU
Fine Definition
20235104001 AADIL GHORI A Male ASMATH KHAN GHORI M
@ Tansport 20235104002 ABDUL ARBIN A Male AMANULLAH
Pending & Fees 20235104003 AGATHIYAN S Male SIVAJ
Destination & Fee 20235104004 AJITHAC Female CHANDRAN G

: 20235104005 AMIRDHA VARSHINI V Female VELU
Vehicles

1 1A Femall A
20235104006 ARULSELVI emale RUL C

20235104007 ARUNADEVI K Female KUMAR K
B Other Payments 2

20235104008 ARUNKUMAR M Male MURUGAN R
O BRS Reports > 20235104009 ASHOKKUMAR M Male MADHIVAN
Exams 20235104010 BHARANISELVI S Female SAHADEVAN R
Bl Exam Grades 20235104011 BHARATHA P Male S PARTHIBAN
Bl Co/K Scaling Pattern 20235104012 BHARATHI K Male KUMAR'S
B34 Exam Templates 20235104013 DEENADAYALAN S Male SIVALINGAM
£ s 20235104014 DEENATHAYALAN "M Male MANOKARAN
20235104015 DENISTAN T Male DHANAM
B My Exams

20235104016 DHANUSH M Male MUNIRAJ

Bl Lock Mark Entry
20235104017 DINESH M Male MANIMARAN

Blr Consalidated Marks

Other Pavments

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Collection v @ (23

& Fee Settings New payment X Reset
I Fee Bank Accounts
Paid to* | STUDENT RecDate" | 03/18/2024
Fee Assigning
Name® ' AARTHIA Address | null null Phone | 7418515295 Mail | aarthi26021@gmail.com
[ Fine Definition

@ Transport | ey e

B Other Payments Sports Fee

5 to Search
New

Payments List

) BRS Reports

Exams

Bl Exam Grades

By Co/K Scaling Pattern
B Exam Templates
Bl Exams

Bl My Exams

ol Method
31 Lock Mark Entry

Ref. No Ref. Date mm/dd/yyyy
By Consolidated Marks Notes

B Mark Entry Status
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

BRS Reports

KalviSalai
Fee Settings
Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning
Fine Definition
Transport
Other Payments

BRS Reports ~

Course Wise Collection

Bl Exam Grades

By Co/K Scaling Pattern
By Exam Templates
By Exams

Iy My Exams

B3y Lock Mark Entry
B34 Consolidated Marks

B3 Mark Entry Status

- .

Fee Settings
Fee Bank Accounts
Fee Assigning
Fine Definition
Transport
Other Payments
BRS Reports

Daily Collection

Course Wise Collection

Exams

By Exam Grades

By Co/K Scaling Pattern
By Exam Templates
By Exams

B My Exams

By Lock Mark Entry
By Consolidated Marks

Bl Mark Entry Status

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

BRS - Daily Collection

From | 03/18/2020 [=] To | 03/18/2024 =]

SNo Date Account

14-
o7-
2023

Tution Fees (6607994502) - Tution Fee Collection

SNo RecNo Sem Name RegisterNo  Course

B.P.ES-BPES
RAJESH 20235104044

Total
BANK
ONLINE

Tution Fees (6607994502) - Tution Fee Collection

B.P.ES-BPES
MADHAVAN 20235104025

B.P.ES-BPES
MADHAVAN 20235104025

Total

Fee Register

Semester Fee

Lab Fees.

840.00

840.00
0.00
840.00

LabFees  Special Fees

840,00

0.00

840.00

2370.00

2370.00
0.00
2370.00

2370.00

0.00

2370.00

VPP/Any

Special Fees  SportsFee  Extension

Activity (OT)

740.00 400.00

740.00 400.00

0.00 0.00

740.00 400.00

Alumni
Fees/Camp  Refundable
Fee (for only Deposits

VPP/Any
Sports Fee  Extension
Activity (OT) o>

740.00 400.00

0.00 0.00

740.00 400.00

Account | 6607994502 - Tution Fees

Alumni

Fees/Camp  Refundable
Fee (foronly Deposits
1)

Intramural
College other
open
tournament

NSS

400.00 530.00 105000

400.00 530.00
0.00

530.00

1050.00

0.00 0.00

400.00 1050.00

Intramural
College other
open
tournament

NsS

530.00 1050.00 10,00

0.00 0.00 0.00

530.00 1050.00 10.00

Library

400.00

0.00

400.00

Student:

Cultural
Activit council

ctivites

400.00 21000

400.00 210.00

0.00 0.00

400.00 210.00

Cultural  Students
Activites  council

210,00 160.00

0.00 0.00

210.00 160.00

Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University
BRS - Course Wise Collection

From | 03/18/2020 =] To | 03/18/2024

SNo Date Account

1 01-08-2023  Tution Fees (6607994502)

Intramural

College other

= Sports Fee
tournament

BPES

- 6825000

BPES

4810000  154050.00

Total 68250.00  48100.00  154050.00

BANK 6825000 4810000  154050.00

ONLINE 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tution Fees (6607994502)

Intramural
College other
open
tournament

Tution Fees  Special Fees

MTech 210000  192460.00 5040.00

B.Sc,
MSc.,

4305000  610780.00 97170.00

2625000 17671000  63000.00

Total 7140000 97995000  165210.00

BANK 7140000 97995000  165210.00

ONLINE 0.00 0.00 0.00

Account

Refundable
Deposits

Special Fees  Library

26000.00 34450.00

26000.00
26000.00
0.00

34450.00
3445000
0.00

VPP/Any
Extension
Activity (OT)

Library

800.00 800.00
16400.00  16400.00
10000.00
27200.00

27200.00

10000.00
27200.00
27200.00

0.00 0.00

6607994502 - Tution Fees

Alumni

Fees/Camp  Cultural
Fee (for only

PE)

2600000  13650.00

2600000  13650.00

2600000  13650.00

0.00 0.00

Alumni
Fees/Camp
Fee (for only
1)

800.00

Deposits

1060.00
21730.00 16400.00
1325000  10000.00
36040.00  27200.00
3604000  27200.00

0.00 0.00

Lab Fees

54600.00

54600.00
54600.00

Cultural
Activites

Students VPP/Any

council

Extension "t
Activity (OT)
10400.00

26000.00  22750.00

1040000  26000.00  22750.00
2275000

0.00

10400.00
0.00

26000.00

0.00 0.00

Students

. Sports Fee

42000  9240.00 320,00

8610.00  34440.00 6560.00

525000 3675000  4000.00

14280.00  80430.00  10880.00

1428000 8043000  10880.00

0.00 000 0.00

1480.00
30340.00
18500.00
50320.00
50320.00

0.00

Total

650.00

650.00
650.00
0.00

Health
Insurance

460,

14350.

5750,

20560

20560.

[X

14296150.00

Tution Fee Collection v

145933500 1944235.00

145933500 1944235.00
1459335.00

0.00

1944235.00
0.00

00
00
00
00
00
00

215000.00
916640.00
379710.00
1511350.00
1511350.00
0.00
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

PAYROLL

Emplovyee Leave

Add Leave

Staff Name *

Staff Details

Emp Code

Name

ToDate  MM/DD/YYYY

Emplovee Permission

Add Permission
Staff Name *

Staff Details
Emp Code
Name

Gender
Address

Mobile No

Date * mm/dd/yyyy

From Time *
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Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Leave Register

KalviSalai ladu Physical Education And Sports University

B Attendance Report Leave Register

@ Employee Attendance
ate Wise Employee Wise
>

B HR Settings

Payroll Date Wise t & Refresh

AR Leave & Permission
From Date* | 03/18/2024 =] To Date* | 03/18/2024
Employee Leaves

i Leave Type | Casual Leave
Employee Permissions

e

Leave Allotment
Ginerd iz Emp.Code No of Days Leave Type Remarks
£ Grade Setup
N Break-Up Heads
BB Salary Settings
T salary Payroll
By Salary Rules
B Paysip

A Reports

Leave Allotment

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Attendance sheet
Leave Allotment

B Attendance Report
From Date* | MM/DD/YYYY O ToDatet  MM/DD/YYYY
@ Employee Attendance

& HR Settings Leave Type* | -Select-

Payroll No Of Days* Carry Over Previous Periods

EEE N

MR Leave & Permission
Employee Leaves

Employee Permissions SNo  EmpCode No of Days

Leave Register

Surrender Leave
¥ Grade Setup
N Break-Up Heads
BB Salary Settings
T Salary Payroll
@y Salary Rules
B Paysiip

AR Reports
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Surrender Leave

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

@ Attendance Sheet
Surrender Leave Print © Refresh

B Attendance Report

8 Eoriores Mo From Date* | MM/DD/YYYY O ToDatet  MM/DD/YYY

v

EEE

£ HR Settings Department |

MR Leave &Permission A
Employee Leaves SNo  Emp.Code Leave Allowed Leave Taken Balance Leave Salary Surrender Amount
Employee Permissions
Leave Register
Leave Allotment

& Grade Setup

R Break-Up Heads

B Salary Settings

T Salary Payroll

By Salary Rules

B payslip

MR Reports

Grade Setup

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

Grade Setup + AddNew & Refresh
[§ Attendance Report
Total no of Grades: 0

Search Here

@ Employee Attendance

£ HR Settings SNo  Grade Name Salary Status Manage

Payol 1 TEACHRR Include Weekiy off & Holidays E3
M Leave &Permission > m

2 ADMIN STAFF Include Weekly off & Holidays

N Break-Up Heads
BB Selary Settings
T Salary Payroll
By Salary Rules

B Paysip

M Reports
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Break-Up Heads

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

g Attendance Sheet
Break-Up Heads
B Attendance Report
Search Here
@ Employee Attendance
£ HR Settings S.No

payroll

AR Leave & Permission
¥ Grade Setup

BB Salary Settings

T salary Payroll

@y Salary Rules

B Paysiip

AR Reports

Library

M Library Home
B Libraries

Q Library Locations
B subject Genre

&+ User Categories

Break-Up Head Name
INCOME

BASIC ALLWANCE
DEARNESS ALLOWANCE
HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE
SPECIAL ALLOWANCE
CONVEYEANCE ALLOWANCE
MEDICAL ALLOWANCE

HOD ALLOWANCE
CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE
SUNDAY ALLOWANCE
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE
LTC

DEDUCTION
PF

ESI
DS

VOLUNTARY P.F

Salary Settings

Add Salary
Department *
Employee Name *
Role *

S.No

S.No

Salary Calculation *

Include Weekly off & Holidays

SELECT

+ Add New & Refresh

Total no of Heads : 0

Manage

%% % %N N N N N N NN
e 8 a 8 a
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Salary pavroll

2024-04

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

@ Attendance Sheet
Pay Slip

B Attendance Report
@ employee Attendance Month®  2024-02

] HR Settings Employee”  DR.S.THIRUMALAI KUMAR - (PHYSICAL EDUCAT...

M Leave & Permission
) Grade Setup

N Break-Up Heads

BB Salary Settings

T Salary Payroll

By Salary Rules

B paysip

M Reports >
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RITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Reports

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

B Paysiip Biometric Summary Report Orint 2 Refresh
AR Reports ~
From Month  2024-05 ToMonth  2024-01

PF & ES| Report

Checkup & Bank List

Aqutancy List

Employee Reports

A Library Home
B Libraries

Q Library Locations
B subject Genre
&+ User Categories
B Marc Framework
& item Types

= Library items
& ltems Transfer
£3 Catalogue

© Add Library item

PF ESI Report

KalviSalai Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

B Paysip
PF Report ESI Report
AR Reports ~

Biometric Summary Report PF List t & Refresh

PF & ESI Report

Checkup & Bank List

. Dater 03/19/2024 Department ~ -Select-
Aqutancy List

Employee Reports m

M Library Home Ep.Coce Basic Pay Employee Share Share MPF Share PPF

@ Libraries

Q Library Locations
B Ssubject Genre
&+ User Categories
B Marc Framework

& item Types
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RITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Checkup & Bank List

KalviSalai il Nadu Physical Educatio Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

B Paysip
ChecipList SHfERdertst
AR Reports A

Biometric Summary Report Checkup List Print & Refresh
PF & ESI Report

Aqutancy List

Employee Reports m

Month®  Select Year* 2024

Date*  03/19/2024 [a} Department | -Select-

Work
M Library Home N - BP+DA e a . or-/I
4 e eI DAY R +INTER s S

@ Libraries eration Pay Pay LCONT EMP Earning Allowa

Allowa Net Pay
IM nce
nce

Q Library Locations
B Ssubject Genre
&+ User Categories
M8 Marc Framework

& item Types

Aqutancy List:

KalviSalai il Nadu Physical Education Sports University Tution Fee Collection v

E Pay Slip
Aqut:
AR Reports

Biometric Summary Report Aqutancy List t < Refresh
PF & ESI Report

Month*  Select Year* 2024
Checkup & Bank List

Employee Reports

- EMP Salary Total Work HOD
4 Library Home oy BUE sal. pA  HRA OO BPE o on Advan Eamin Allowa Allowa NetPay Signat
.INO ode lame alary Pay DA o EMP van arnin lowa lowa et Pay ignature

@R Libraries T ce g nce
9 Library Locations

E Subject Genre

;‘ User Categories

B Marc Framework

Q Item Types
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Emplovyee reports

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Tution Fee Collection v Q (2

— -
Employee Report
AR Reports ~

Biometric Summary Report Employee Report Print £ Refresh
PF & ESI Report

Employee Type = NSF
Checkup & Bank List

Aqutancy List

4 Library Home

@ Libraries

Q Library Locations

S.No Emp.Code Name

B Ssubject Genre
&+ User Categories
M Marc Framework

& item Types
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TNPESU TALLY SOFTWARE

Ti Prim
SILVE
olet Company

O:Import 5=" M: E-mail P: Print F1:Help

Select Company

Data Path/Name Number Period

Create Company
Salect Remote Company
Specify Path

Select from Drive

F:\Tally prime\Data
+Up
{10001) 1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24
Tamilnadu Physical Education and Sports University (10000} 1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-24
Tamilnady Physical Education and Sparts University - ffom 1-Apr22) (10002) 1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23
Tamilnady Physical Education and Sports University - fiom 1-Apr-23} (10003} 1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24
01996-0ld Folder

H L Type here to search

T Prime
SILVER ooy, 0: Impart M E-mail P Print
x Z:Date
F2: Compan
cummEnT DATE pany
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24 Monday, 31-Jul-2023
WANE OF GouPART GATE oF LasT ENTRY

Tamilnadu Physical Education and Sports University - {from 1-Apr-23| 31-Jul-23
Gateway of Tally

Create
Alter
CHart of Accounts

Vouchers
Day Book

BaNking
Balance Sheet
Profit & Loss Alc
Stock Summary
Ratio Analysis

Display More Reports

Quit

U:Upgrade to Latest
Release
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SILVER

Liabilities

Capital Account

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Deposits Payables
Establishment Payables
Henerorium
Other Payable
Scheme Fund to Be Spent
Scheme Fund Utilised

Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period

Total
@ Quit

Particulars

Opening Stock

Direct Expenses
Advances
Bank Charges
Electricity Payment
Exam Expenses 2022-2023
Fees Refund
Fund Transfer Expenses
Maintenance
Other Expenses
Pension Payment
Printing of Journal/Certificates/Marklist
Professional Payment
Purchase Payment
Reiumbursement
Salary
13th Convocation Expenses
Advance- Stationery /others
Advertisement Expenses
Deposit for EB
EB Inspection Fees
Fuel Charges
Gst Payment
Hostel Mess Bill
Infrastructure & Developement
Pastage / Courier Charges
Purchase of Sports Materials
Purchase (Software & Development)
Salary Grants Transfer fo GF Alc
Share Amount SDE
SPF Settlement
Stationery Expenses
TADA

Tds Expenses
Telephone Charges

Total
Q:Quit

H 2 Type here to search

Space: Select

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Tamilnadu Physical
Education and Sports
University - (from 1-Apr-23)
as at 31-Jul-23

1.28,71,07.214.00
81,51,675.00

10,18,40,474.00

3,73,151.00
20,74,260.00

2,14,58,011.00
1,15,32,00,643.00

8,33,51,063.30
7,67,71,735.31
45,79,327.99

1,37,04,58.277.30

hange

adu Physical
ion and Sports
University - {from 1-Apr-23)
1-Apr-23 to 31-Jul-23

7,73,09,190.00
1,00,000.00
43,752.00
15,77,130.00
13,408.60
20,435.00
22,930.00
3,99,365.00
41,20,790.00
18,62,755.00
1,43,019.00
11,800.00
5,148.00
1,30,306.00
4,01,80,358.00
31,972.00
1,95,800.00
9,15,060.00
1,97.650.00
20,000.00
3,37,113.00
1,65,576.00
53,47,635.00
5,000.00
1,050.00
9,033.00
1,54,153.00
2,00,60,000.00
5,06,526.00
32,666.00
94,080.00
3,72,482.00
1,78,925.00
44,250.00

Assets

Fixed Assets

Equipments

Fumiture & Fittings

Land & Buildings

Road & Pavements

Street Lights

Vechile

Xerox Machine
Investments

Indian Bank FD

Power Finance Corpn
Current Assets

Closing Stock

Loans & Advances (Asset)

Cash-in-Hand

Bank Accounts

Other Receivables

Accumalated Dificit
Difference in opening balances

Total

ity - (from 1-Apr-23)

Particulars

Direct Incomes
Affliated Coll Fees
Bank Interest
Exam Fees Income
Grants
Miscellenous Fees
Other Fees
Other Income
PhD
Re-Search Fees
Salary Income
Tution Fees
Adjusting Heads (Advance)
Bank Interest GF
Course Completion Fee
Fund Transfer Scheme to GF
Fund Transfer Scheme fo GF
Guidenship Fees
Hostel Admission Fees
Mess Fee & Room Rent
Misgellenous Receipt
National Conference Reg Fee
NHIS
Plagrism Fee
The Registrar TNPESU
Toumament Fees
Transcript Fees
Worleshop Registration Fee

Closing Stock

Space: Select

av
45,79,327.99 Total

O:import

O:mport

E:Export

M: E-mail P:Print

Tamilnadu Physical
Education and Sports
University - (from 1-Apr-23)
as at 31-Jul-23

F1:Help
F2:Period

F3: Company

93,08,19,982.00

8,82,55,092.00
75,89,775.00
82,16, 26,940.00
1,01,55,838.00
83,141.00
29,56,856.00
1,50,288.00
37,08,59,832.00
6,03,64,844.00
31,04,94,988.00
6,86,92,868.89

92,20,623.00

207.00

4,64,28,610.67

27,70,920.00

1,02,72,508.22
85,594.41

emove Line

M: E-mail P:Print

Tamilnadu Physi
Education and Sports
University - (from 1-Apr-23)
1-Apr-23 to 31-Jul-23

F8:Valuation

B: Basis of Values
:Change View
J: Exception Reports

Save View

C:Mew Column
A: Alter Column
D:Delete Col

N:Auto Column

F12: Configure

F2:Period

F3:Company

5,18,88,517.99

3,10,000.00
16,03,139.00
89,23,073.00
2,00,60,000 00
121.00
74,50,189.39
500,60
17,14,000.00
2,64,600.00
70,67,325.00
11,56,452.00
2,807.00
84,318.00
1,750.00
2,00,60,000.60
5,00,000.00
3,000.00
25,16,622.00
86,20,724.00
65,100.00
1,60,154.00
900.00
2,100.00
6,22,975.60
9,66,568.00
2,500.00
20,600.00

F8: Valuation

B:Basis of Values
H:Change View
- Exception Reports

L: Save View

C:Mew Column
A: Alter Column

N:Auto Column

2v
45,79,327.99

R:Remove Line F12: Configure
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CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

STUDENT ADMISSION AND SUPPORT

Admission Allocation

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

%] Send Announcement
Admission Allocation

g ‘Admission ey Academic Year: 2023-204 @
SNo  Academic Year
& Disciplinary Acton

B Assets Management

& Circulars

Y Letters

& Visitors

M st

48 Student

£ Feedbacks

1Y Senvice Request Types

1Y) Office Documents

1) 1D Card Download

ACADEMICS

X Departments
M Courses

F Subject Nature
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Disciplinary Action

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu PhyscalEducation And Sports Univerity

1% Send Announcement
Disciplinary Action + Add Dispinary Steff Action ~F Add Disiplinay Students Action Al

B Adnission Enquiry

. ) RowType Issue Date Reason Title Reply Date Description
7= Admission Allocation

DRCCHITRA DISCIPLINARY_STAFF 2023-03-04 TESTS 2023-03-01
& Dispinary Acton
2023-0-28 DEMO 2023-(4-08

DISCIPLINARY_STAFF
R Assts Maragement )
DISCIPLINARY_STAFF 023-03-01 2023-04-08 View TEST1

# Ciclars )
DISCIPLINARY STAFF 2023-03-01 2023-03-30 Add

Y Letters
DISCIPLINARY STAFF 2023-02-28 2023-03-07 Add

& vistors
SHOBANA KANNAPACKIYAM R DISCIPLINARY_STUDENTS 023-03-02 L 203-04-08 Add
M suf
48 Shent
&3 Feedbacks
1Y Senice Request Types
1Y Offce Documents

1% 10 Card Download

ACADEMICS

I Departments
M Courses

# Subject Neture
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Assets Management

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

%[ Send Announcement
ASSETS PURCHASE LIST + Add Asset

OFFCE

- ) Category Assets
B Admission Enquiry ALl

- — 3 i Search
7= Admission Allocation e fildkebie mm/dd/yyyy 0 mmddimy

Total no of Assets :

& Discplnary Action
R AsetsManagement A
Assets Category

Assets

Location
# Ciculars )
Y Letters )
B Vistors )
M suff
48 Student
& Feedbacks
J9 Senice Request Types
1Y Offce Documents

1% 1D Card Download

httne/larn tnnaciianling in/#
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Clirculars

€ 9 C % emptnpesonlinein/#/app/circular/college-circular oafayw @ ¢0 1)

Add Internal Circular

Circular For* Department *

Activities Circular Type
Clrcular Number Title
Clreular To Clreular Date MM/DD/YYYY

Publish Date MM/DD/YYYY Expired Date MM/DD/YYYY

Show in Mobile A Yes  No Upload Fil
jow in Mobile App 0 pload File PP—

Image Action

Content

Bl EvEva | AvTy

bvivky = 2 X
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Letters

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu PhysicalEducation And Sports Uriversty

1% Send Announcement
Add Letter € Backtolis

OFFICE
QFFICE

B Adnission Enquiy —

7= Admisson Alocation yddy

[ Disiplinary Action il

mm/dd/yyyy

B Asets Management ) _
Communication Type * Courir/Parcel no *

& Cicdes ) SelctType
Document Upload Incoming Letter no *

M A
Y Letters
Add Internal Letter Image

Description
Internal Letters Lis

Add Exteral Letter
Etemal Leters Lit
2‘ Vistos ) Fields marked with () e required
M suff
8 et
& Feedbacks
1Y) Sendce Request Types

1Y Offce Documents

1Y 1D Card Dourload
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Visitors

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physica Education And Sports Universty

[ Send Announcement
Add Vistor € Backto List

OFFCE

8 Admission Enquiry Veing Dt

7= Admission Allocation yddyyy

Q Dicpinany Acon Name of the Visitor * Mobile *

R Assets Management ) )
Purpose of Visit * Whom to Meet *

# Ciculas

Y Letters y  VehickTipe* Vehicle No
Select Type

3 Vistors A
InTime * Qut Time *

Visitors List (Gate Pass Photo

Description

M suff

% Student

&3 Feedbacks

1Y Senice Request Types
19 Offce Documents

1% 1D Card Download
ACADEMICS Fields marked with (*) are required

X Departments
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Staff

Add Activities
Activity Role *

Staff *
Activity Title *

From Date *

Add Awards
Staff *

From Date* MM/DD/YYYY

Presended By *

Program Name *
Certificate / Sheid

Image

MM/DD/YYYY 0| ToDater

v Department *

Activity Date *

MM/DD/YYYY

~Select-

MM/DD/YYYY

TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
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Students

Add Awards By Students

Students®
Activity Type*
All Competition
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Feedbacks

Academic Year
2023-204

Audience Type
Select Type

Feed back Title

FeedBack Title

Start Date nd Date
03/16/2024 0 03282024
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Service Request Types

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

1% Send Announcement
Service Request Type +New & Refresh

OFFCE
B Adnission Enguiry Search by Request Type Total no of Request Type :3

7= Admission Allocation SNo Request Type Name Payments Modes

1 BONAFIDE-UG I offine
&3 Discplnry Acton

2 DUPLICATE-ID CARD \ online
B Asets Menagement

3 MIGRATION CERTIFICATE onling
& Ciculars

Y Letters

& viors

M s

48 Sudent

& Feedbacks

Y Senice RequestTypes

14 Offce Documents

1% 1D Card Download

X Departments
M Courses

# Subject Nature
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Office Documents

New Office Document

Type

Title*

BI US4 EvEYAvTIIvEIviEvaEy

v T EIEE KN B TEY
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ID card Download

KalviSalai = Tomil Nacu PhysicalEducation And Sports Universty

OFFCE 1D CARD DOWNLOAD + AddSingle Student ~  Add Students 1 Refesh

B hdnisin iy B8 Generate D Card s

7= Admission Allocation
SNo Name RegisterNo  Admission no Program Batch  Semester ~ DOB  Manage
&3 Discpinary Acion
AADIL GHORI 20235104001 238PESS2 Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (reqular)  2023-2026 2 205122 @
A sets Management )
ABDUL ARBIN 20235104002 238PESS3  Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (reqular) ~ 2023-206 2 005094 @

& Circulas
AGATHIVAN 20235104003 23BPES43 Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (reqular)  2023-2026 2005-12-09

Y Lett _
A AITHA O0SST0H00 3BPESTT BachlorofPyscal ductonand ports BPES equla)  2003-2006 20550

[ LT
w Vo AMIRDHA VARSHINI 20235104005 238PES45 BachelorofPhysical Eucation and Sports BPES (requal)  2023-2006 205-11-16

M s ARULSELVI 20235104006 238PES40  Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (requler)  2023-2026 2006-05-05

4 Sudent ARUNADEVI 20235104007 238PES39  Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (requler)  2023-2026 2005-02-10
&4 feedbacs ARUNKUMAR 20235104008 238PESO8  Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (reqular)  2023-2026 0041127

1Y Service Request Types ASHOKKUMAR 20235104009 238PESS4  Bachelor of Physical Education and Sports BPES (reqular)  2023-2026 2006-06-15

1% Offce Documents

1% 10 Card Download
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LIBRARY

Add Libraries
Library Name*
Location *

Is OPAC*

YES

Contact Person Staff*
Permitted User Names

Payment Method *  Offline Online

Payment Gateway
-Select-

Sub Account

Library Locations

Add Parent Location

Location Name*
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KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Subject Genre

Add Parent Genre

Genre Name*

User Categories

Add User Categories

Category Name*

Enroliment Fee"
Issue Allowed"

Due Days*

Days Mode"
Skip Holidays

Renewals Allowed"

Is Automatic Renewal*
Yes
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Marc Frame Work

KalviSalai mil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

R Break-Up Heads n / MARC (Machine Readable Cataloging) Framework + Add Framework & Refresh
BB Salary Settings Search by Framework Name, Description Total no of marc Frameworks : 11

2 Salary Payroll
Framework Code Framework Name Description Manage
D Salary Rules
AAA Newbie Framework Configure Framework [/

B Payslip
ACQ ACQ Configure Framework /g

AR Reports
AR Models Configure Framework [Pl

Library
) Bs Books, Booklets, Workbooks Configure Framework [P g
M Library Home

CD-ROMs, DVD-ROMs, General Online Resources Configure Framevork [Pg
H Libraries
Fast Add Framework Configure Framework P4

Library Locations
\) & Binders Configure Framework P4

B subject Genre Kits Configure Framework P4

o i .
&+ User Categories Serials Configure Framework /g

@ item Types DVDs, VHS 4

= Library items

& ltems Transfer

£3 Catalogue

© Add Library item

Item Types

Add Item Types

item Type *

Description

Is OPAC*
Is For Loan"

Marc FrameWork *

Applicable Libraries *
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Library Items

KalviSalai

R Break-Up Heads 3 / LBRARRY ITEMS
BB Salary Settings

Any v ‘ |

2 Salary Payroll

By Salary Rules

Access Number Call Number

B Paysiip
7963323 ANLV
AR Reports

372.86 ANLV

Library
4 Library Home

372.8609 GOV.N
B Libraries

Q Library Locations 37586 SIT.S
B Subject Genre

37286 DAGR
{‘ User Categories

I Marc Framework
372.86 KAMM
® item Types

37286 VUM

& Items Transfer
37286 WILJ
£3 Catalogue

© Add Library item 37286 HOWR

Item Transfer

TRANSFER ITEMS TRANSFER SUMMARY

&+ User Categories
M Marc Framework

FROM LIBRARY
@ item Types
= Library items

£ Catalogue

S.No  Access Number

© Add Library item

. Book Issue

#e Fine Management

i Circulation Report

Ml Barcode Print 1O LIBRARY
M Serials TRANSFER DATE
w# Readers Corner

&, Library Attendance

20 Reading History

Stock & Verification

mil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

2024-03-18

Officiating and Coaching
in Physical Education

Methods in Physical
Education

Historical Developments
in Physical Education

Principles of Teaching
Physical Education

Philosophical
Foundations of Physical
Education and Sports

Principles and History of
Physical Education and
Sports

Evaluation in Physical
Education
Principles of Physical
Education

Foundations of Physical

Erdiirstinn

CENTRAL LIBRARY

Author

CENTRAL LIBRARY

Author

Anil, Vanaik

Anil, Vanaik

Govindarajulu, N

Sitaram, Sharma

Dagar, RK'S

Kamalesh, M L

Vijayalakshmi, M

Williams, Jesse Feiring

Howell, Reet

Library

TO LOCATION

Publisher
New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2005

New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2005

New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2006

New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2003

New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2005

New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2004

New Delhi: Friends
Publications (india), 2006

Meerut: Friends
Publications, 2000

New Delhi: Friends

Diihliratinne findisl 1004

Location

Book Status

available

available

available

available

available

available

available

available

available

Resource Type

Digital

Digital

Digital

Digital

Digital

Digital

Digital

Digital

Digital

+ Add ltems

Book Status

& Print [ Bxport ' Refresh

Total no of items : 7672

Manage

e/

& Refresh

Manage
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Catalogu

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University
pree

) 3 /LIBRARY CATALOGUE
&+ User Categories
W Marc framework Overall Summary ~ Catalogue Summary  Titlewise Summary
@ item Types

Library items

= fe
«— Items Transfer SNo iry

B
CENTRAL LIBRARY

© Add Library item

&, Book Issue

fe Fine Management
# Circulation Report
Il Barcode Print

M serials

nm Readers Corner
3, Library Attendance
20 Reading History

B Stock & Verification
Alumni

B Alumni 0 =
CENTRAL LIBRARY

Add Library item:

KalviSalai

Library Items
&+ User Categories

Item Type : Books @
B Marc Framework CENTRAL LIBRARY
@ item Types

= Library items * Access Number: # No. of Copies:

2 Items Transfer =
ISBN Number: SRU/Fetch Online * Title:

£3 Catalogue

© Add Library item * Author: Publisher:

), Book Issue

+ Resource Type: Physical ISSN Number:
fe Fine Management

@ Circulation Report * Subject Genre: # Shelving Location:

Il Barcode Print
Language: # Call Number:
guage
M serials

wa Readers Corner DDC Number: OCLC Number:

3, Library Attendance

5. Wiy LCC Number: LCC Class Number:

-0

Stock & Verification Open Library Number: Cover Image:
+

Upload

Alumni

B Alumni
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Book Issue

Tamil Nadu Physical Education An

3 /Book issue

Search Book

&+ User Categories
M Marc Framework

@ item Types

20235414001

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

CENTRAL LIBRARY

i= Library items

AARTHI S

& Items Transfer Register no

£3 Catalogue Admission no

© Add Library item Mobile no

Class

Batch

fo Fine Management
Semester

# Circulation Report

+20235414001
:23MSPS01

:8610987947

: M.Sc., Sports Psychology & Sociology
:2023-2025

-2

Category is not defined for this user

Allowed Quota Issued Now Allowed

0 0

8 | Reservation History & | Transaction History 8 | Circulation History

User Holding

Il Barcode Print

M serials

Access no Call No

ns Readers Corner

3, Library Attendance
o Reading History

B Stock & Verification

ISBN no library Name Issued Date
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Allowed
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Renewal

Renewed Due No of

DueDate  Status Renewed Date Manage

8 Aumni Reserved List

Fine Management
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3 / FINE MANAGEMENT
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Marc Framework

Fine Summary  Fine Report

]
Q Item Types
i Library items ALL

Items Transfer SNo  User Name

=
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Add Library item
§® Book Issue

#@ Circulation Report

Ml Barcode Print 20/ page
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wa Readers Comer
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' Generate Fine

0
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Circulation Report
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i= Library items S.No  Library Name Books On Hold Today to be Returned/Renewed

2 ltems Transfer
£3 Catalogue

© Add Library item
§®, Book Issue

fo Fine Management

Il Barcode Print

S.No  Library Name January

M serials

Na Readers Corner
3, Library Attendance
20 Reading History

Stock & Verification

Barcode print
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M Serials
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Stock & Verification
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&+ User Categories

I Marc Framework CENTRAL LIBRARY
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https://library.tnpesu.or

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY
SODHETE 2 Lbssoailuiluied wBpd eflemsmurl BL LsO&Hmevsd s &L
TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Rules&Regulations  Services  ResearchSupport  Joumals  Usefullinks  E-Resources  LibraryRepository  ContactUs

IMPORTANT LINKS E-RESOURCES LOGIN OPEN ACCESS CATALOUGE

KNOW OUR LIBRARY

TNPESU University Library established during the year 2007 and upto E-RESOURCES
2017 the Library was functioned in the temporary space provided in the
i and academic blocks. During the year 2018 the University
Library housed in a two storied new Bulding with total carpet area of
6772 Sq. Ft (629.11sq.mts) located at the westem side in the University
campus. This University Library is divided into following sections:

3U can make use of the Library. View circular click here

IMPORTANT LINKS E-RESOURCES LOGIN OPEN ACCESS CATALOUGE

KNOW OUR LIBRARY

TNPESU University Library established during the year 2007 and upto E-RESOURCES
2017 the Library was functioned in the temporary space provided in the

administrative and academic blocks. During the year 2018 the University

Library housed in a two storied new Building with total carpet area of

6772 Sq. Ft (629.11sq.mts.) located at the western side in the University

campus. This University Library is divided into following sections.

Circulation, Technical Processing, Reading Hall RE/ VIORE

-THESES(UPTADED ON 25-03-2024)

DEPARTMENTS

E-JOURNALS
JOURNALS

WEB SEARCH

MEMBERSHIP
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UNIVERSITY LIBRARY
SOIWLHBTB =2 L Mmesvailullulsd wmmid ellemenmuwimTl_ Bl LIs0&H»60E &HIP&HLD
TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Accredited 1 y NAAC ( Firs t Ed i r

Rules & Regulations Services Research Support Journals Useful Links E-Resources Library Repository Contact Us

JOURNALS

The University Library subscribes the following list of print Journals and magazines

PRINT JOURNALS

SI.LNo Periodical Title Publisher Periodicity

1 Horizon Palaestra — International Vandana Singh, Muzaffarnagar, UP Biannual
Journal of Health sports and Physical
Education

I. Manager's Journal of Edt 1, Nagercoil Quarterly
Technology

I. Manager’s Journal on Edt 1, Nagercoil Quarterly
Psychology

1 Manager's Journal on School i-Manager Publication, Nagercoil Quarterly
Educational Technology

Indian Journal for Research in Physical Dr. Sivanthi Aditanar College Half yearly
Education & Sports Science Physical Education

Indian Journal of Clinical Psychology Indian Journal of Clinical Psychology. Half early
New Delhi

JOURNALS

Print Journais International Journal of Physical Sudhir Surya Yoga College & Bi-Quarterly
Education, Sports t and h Centre
tional Mag S Yogic Sciences

International Journal of Physical Hind Medical Research Institute Half-Yearly
Education

International Journal of Physical Physical Education Foundation of Biannual
Education Health and Sports Sciences India, New Delhi

International Journal of Physical Akinik Publication, Delhi Bimonthly
Education Sports and Health

Internatinnal  laurnal  of  Phucinlnny | Akinik Publication Nalhi Riannual

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY
SOIDHBTIE 2 L Mmaevailullulsd wmmib eflememuiTl B LeDHN6VEH HIPSD
TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Rules & Regulations Services Research Support Joumals Useful Links E-Resources Library Repository Contact Us

IMPORTANT LINKS JOURNALS
The University Library subscribes the following list of print Journals and magazines

NATIONAL MAGAZINES

Membershig SI. No Periodical Title Publisher Periodicity

Anandha Yogam V. Arivazhagan Monthly

‘Yoga Journal Asana Publication, Chennai Monthly

Frontiine Kasturi & Sons, Chennai Monthly

Sports Star Kasturi & Sons, Chennai Weekly

Kumudam Health Special Kumudam Publications Pvt Ltd., Chennai Fortnightly

Maruthuva Ariviyal Malar Maruthuva Ariviyal Malar, Chennai Monthly

Vilayattu Ulagam Vilayattu Ulagam, Chennai Monthly

‘Yoga Life Yoga Jivana Satsangha, Puducherry Monthly

JOURNALS . . .
Genius Punnagai C.Thirugnana Sambanthan, Chennai Monthly

Print Journals

Nationa
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UNIVERSI

VAT RARY

SUONLHBTE =2 L massvailullulsd wmmid alledemuwimTl_ Bl LI6D&SHM6VEH &HIPHLD

TAMILNADU PHYSICAL E

Rules & Regulations Research Support

Journals

Useful Links

DUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
¢ - Ed ; <

Library Repository

CD-ROMS

This University has 106 book accompanied CD-ROMS
practices. The list of book accompanied CD-ROMS is enclosed

Non Book Material Type

Department CD-ROM VIDEO CD
Generalia

Physical Education
Sports Psychology
Yoga

Exercise Physiology
Biomechanics
Sports Management
Training & Coaching
Sports Medicine
Sports Youth Affair
Statisctics Comp
English

Tamil

Sports Technology

DVD-VIDEO VIDEO CASSETTE

which can be viewed in the library. Also this University has purchased few DVD’'s to enhance teaching

FLOPPY

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

SOWDLHBTB =2 L_mMmseoailullulsd wmmibd allememuiml_ Bl LIs0V&Hem»6VEH HIPH
TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

r srad y NAA

Rules & Regulations Research Support

Journals

Library Repository

E-BOOKS LIST

0000000000000V RLOLGOOGLOVOOOOOGES

A-Z TITLE LIST OF ELECTRONIC BOOKS

I ™ S

ACSM Complete Guide to Fitness and Health
ACSM Resources for the Personal Trainer

ADHD Coaching : A Guide for Mental Health F
in Adults

Characterization Diagnosis and Treatment

New directions in Diagn

sues

tics to Understand

Anatomy for Hip Openers and Fonvard Bends

Anthropometric Indicators Measurement Guide

Anthropometry

Human Kinetics
Lippincott

American Psychological
Association

Cambridge University Press

AVE4EVA
Optimum Training Systems
ExLIdEVA

CRC Press

Bandha Yoga Publications

Food and Nutrition Technical
Assistance Project

The Wistar Institute of Anatomy
and Biology

Bushman, Barbara A, Ed
Bushman. Barbara A, Eds

Prevatt, Frances & Levrini, Abigail
Buitelaar. Jan K, Kan, Cornelis C &
Asherson, Philip J, Eds

Norvilitis, Jill M, Ed

Optimum Training Systems
Laratta, Rosario

Severini, Thomas A

Long, Ray

Cogill. Bruce

Hrdlicka, Ales
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STAFF / STUDENT MOBILE APP

TNPESU STAFF
AND STUDENTS

Peace soft technologies
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Front Screen:

TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
CHENNAI

Login with mobile number:

-

Login

Enter your mobile to continue

hﬁnhile Number

CONTINUE
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Set Screen lock:

@

Set a Screen Lock
Typeynurlpasswold

NEXT

Staffs details and hour based timetable:

TNPESU

Marked List E Time Table ﬂ

NVIESEE Entry Wy Profle

TODAY'S TIME TABLE

Theoris of Sports and Games, Coaching and Offcating Part
BPE, Bachelor of Physical Education - (7) - Yoar - &

e}

Exercise Plrysiology and Nutriion
PES-achvlor of Pryscal Eucaton and Sports - ) -Yeae -

# General Entry » # NMIESBE Entry
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Put Attendance for Students:

«~ Attendance Entry 15-Mar-2024

and Games , Coaching iating Part 1l - H3

Il-Year-8.P.Ed. -BPED (R) -A

HEKEN

1AM ARPUDARAI G

ALAGUSUBHA A
AMUDHAVALLL A
ANBARASI §
ARJUN P K

ARON A
ARUNKUMAR B
BALAKRISHNAN P

BALAKRISHNAN V

Applied leave and permissions:

¥ G enghti fotaml - GoogleSear X @ Coliege Ao X @ et Mloiment R

€ C = pinpesuoniinedn/mob/# staffiapp/myleaves

ADD LEAVE

= [ 1283900
e ram Jont W
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Check your leave status:

v G englh - GospleSeare X @1 Colbegt Aaw % Lemve dlomment
€ 5@ 5 eptpessnlinein/moti/stalfiopaimyeves

-

ADD LEAVE

STUDENT LOGIN

Student Login

Register No*

hegnstar Ne

Date of Birth *

mm/dd/yyyy

98| Page




TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

Students front page:

TNPESU

AARTHIA
B 2035427001 B Iear - BBA, Sports Management

My College

%
@

Service Request

Fee pay through Mobileapp:

¥ @S Applations X | M PG Admission % | & Wnaistpp

€ & G 5 epinpesuonlinein/mebié/stusbp/my foes

PAID FEES

ik Ce @m0 @w ~ ol san il 0
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Do you want to pay 7

Yes, Pay Now

Cancel

edwinpethalicks2 123BGMAIL COM

My Bllling anci Shigwping atdross are ciferent
Payment Informatian

# Paythrough UPI QR Cade

| B E Scan and Pay

INR 7460.00 ot simout Payabi

winCe@uo0@w
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Student profile:

v @ PG Applications ® | B PG Admissivn ¥ | @ Whasiop

€ 5 @ %5 eptnpesuonlinein/mobid/stalspp/my-profie

-

. ARAVINTH B
4 B & e -85 YOG

Parsanal infarmatien
feaeme
Gander

Doe

i b € e @0 @ % e ean TN 0

ADD ANIRD
Acthity Type

V"
o e

Ta dete
Hasme of the Fent*
Description

Certficatz/Shisid

B Qses wiu Ce @ @w A W gy My
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Internship:

v @ PG Applications ® | B PG Admissivn ¥ | @ Whasiop

& 5 O 3 eqpinpesuonlinein/mob/d st spp/itership

e BB Q san i € @ g = ? w e san 12:Lsm.‘ o

Service requests:

Apply Bonafide Certificate:

v @ PEApphications X | @ PG Admissice X | whatshop X | & sudsis

€ 5 @ 5 eptpessontineinimobid/styapp/service

-

i Co @ @® e ean ZiNa 0

102 | Page




TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

Melakottaiyur, Chennai-127

CRITERION 6 - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

v @ FERpplicuons % | @ PGAdmssion

“ C 5 eptpesuonlinein/mob/efstulapn enice

Mew Bt : Bonaficde UG

Blescription

Scholarshig

4

Wik Cae@o@m e ran SN
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@ | S PN
: Y- ()
0
o Alla o .
_— Marked List | = Time Table

TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND
SPORTS UNIVERSITY .. General Entry E’j NMESBE Entry
CHENNAI

@ My Profile m Leave Availment

Select Login

TODAY'S TIME TABLE 17-Apr-2024- DAYS @&
vy Student Login

#' General Entry

Staff Login

el
= 4" NME,SBE Entry

Update Profile
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EXAMINATION

Exam Grade

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University

() 8RS Reports ’ Exam Grades

Exams

Exam Grades

Exam Grade

B ColK Scaling Pattern
Grade  AbsentGrade  AbsentGrade  AbsentResult ~ AbsentResult  Malpractice Grade  Malpractice Grade ~ Malpractice Result  Malpractice Result

) . Manage
By Exam Templates Name ~ Title Letter Title Letter Title Letter Title Letter 9

B biams Grade UG Absent It fal [t Malpractice e Malpractice WP /i

B My Bams

Exam Grade Scale Add Grade Scale

By Lock Mark Entry
SNo  Minimum Percentage Maximum Percentage Grade Title Grade Letter Result Ttle Result Letter Grade Point Value Manage

_
] Coiad s 10 1000 Otardng 0+ Pas p

B ey St 00 %0 Eceptond 0 Pass p
Bl Global Consoldation 8500 .00 Very Excellent Pass
8000 8400 Excellent Pass
8 mpoees 7500 ! Very Good Pass
Q Employee Search 7000 Y Good Pass
By Employee Bulk Update 65.00 Average Pass
@ Attendance Sheet 6000 | Satistactory Pass

B Attendance Report 5500 Poor + Pass

@ employee Attendance Ay ki s

000 \ Fall Fall
B HR Settngs
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Co/K Scaling pattern

KalviSalai = Tamil Nadu Physical Education And Sports University Q o

0 o eprs ’ Course Qutcome/ Knowledge Scales

eams
Filter By Grade
B4 Exam Grades

Course Outcome Scales
B xam Templates

SNo Minimum Percentage Maximum Percentage CoValue

B Eiams

B Wy Exams

Bl Lock Mark Enry

B4 Consolidated Marks

By Mk Enry Status

I?J Global Consolidation Knowledge Value Scales (if Applicable)

SNo Minimum Percentage Maximum Percentage CoValue Manage
HR

402 Employees

Q Employee Search

¥ Enployee Bulk Update
@ Attendance Sheet
B Attendance Report
@ Emplojee Attendance

R HRSettings
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Exam Templates
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B BRS Repors | F—

Exams

By Exam Grades semester exam UG

Q

By Co Scaling Patern

B Bams

Exam Detals ~ Exam Types  Exam Consolidation

semester exam UG

semester exam PG

New Template

B4 My Bams
Internal UG i)
By Lock Mark Entry

Category :Internal Exam Pattern  STANDARD SYSTEM  Subject Applicable

BY Consolidated Marks

B4 Mark Enty Status Exam Categorization

B Global Consoldation

Categorization Name No. of Questions Maximum Marks

HR

Internal 1 1 500

48 Employees
‘a’ LMPIOJt Internal 2 1 500

I h
Q Employee Searc Model

By Employee Bulk Update Assgnment

@ Attendance Sheet Seminar

 Theory

Manage

B Atendance Report

@ Emplojes Attendance Internal Practical UG iy

) HRSettings Category :Internal Exam Pattern : STANDARD SYSTEM  Subject Applicable
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Exam
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0 BrSRepors ) Exam : Semester exam UG even Apr 2024 i Liteams

Exams
Bl B Gredes Exam Detals  Exam Subjects

By Co/K Scaling Pattem

u]
4 Biam Templates Exam Name Semester exam UG even Apr 2024

ju] i
elitars Acadenic Year 2023.204

o
H s Semester Type even

By Lock M
21 Lock Mark Entry Exam Pattern standard-system

n )
B Comasd Has Applicable Course Types U6

By Mark Entry St i
71 Mark Enty Stais Applicable Self Regular regular

=] lidati
=1 Global Consolidation CoK Sclng Paten

48 Employess

Q. Employee Search

B Employee Bulk Update
@ Atendance Sheet

B Attendance Report
@ Employes Attendance

& HR Settings
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() BRS Reports > | pans + New Eram

Exams
B b Grdes Academic Year: 2023-2024 @ Semester Type: even @ m Clas Tsts

QI Co/K Scaling Pattem Search by Exam Name/Subject Name/Subject Code/Course
By Exam Templates

SNo Course Subject Code Subject Name
Bl Exams

B4 Lock Mark Entry
By Consolidated Marks
B4y Mark Entry Status

B4 Global Consolidation

8 Employees

Q Employee Search

B Employes Bulk Update
@ Atendance Sheet
B Attendance Report
@ Employee Attendance

§ HR Settings
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Local Mark Entry
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() BRS Reports
Exams
Academic Year: 2023-204 @
B Exam Grades
Semester Exams Semester exam UG even Apr 2024

B4 ColK Scaling Pattemn
By Exam Templates

e
7 Lock/Unlock Sefected Subjects (0)

B4 My Bams SNo  Exam Name Exam Type Type Name Class Subject Name Staff Name Mark Entry Status  Lock/Unlock

B Consolidated Marks
B4 Mark Enry Status
B Global Consolidation

HR

48 Employees 0 Exams 50/ page
Q Employee Search

By Employee Bulk Update

@ Attendance Sheet

B Atendance Report

@ employee Attendance

& HR Settings
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Consolidated Marks
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() 8RS Reports ) -

Exams
Academic Year: 2023-204 @
B Exam Grades

Bl oltSclngaten ClssSubjectWise ~ Class Wise ~ Bxam Subject Wise

By Bxam Templates

Total no of Exams : 0

By Bams

By Wy Exams
! Semester Bxams Semester exam UG even Apr 2024 Select Class Name

B Lock Mk Enry

COGNITIVE PRYCHOLOGY DRSMANIKANDAN
Consoldated Marks

Bt Mark Enry Status Subject
SNo  Exam Name Exam Type Class Subject Name Subject Code i
ype

Staff Name
B4 Global Consoldation

HR
4 Emplojees

Q Employee Search

B Emoloyee Bulk Undate
@ Atendance Sheet

B Atiendance Report s 30/ pige

@ Emplojee Atendence

0 HR Settngs
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OVERALL GRADE CHECK:
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ovarafiGradeChick
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Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University
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CHECK STUDENTS PAYMENTS:

v I sy % Checd
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EXAM FEES ASSIGNED BT PROGRAMME:

e 10255
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EXAM FEE REPORT:
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TNPESU OFFICAL WHATSAPP GROUPS
TNPESU STAFF OFFICIAL

-

{ iﬁ TNPESU STAFF OFFICIAL

., v : Group info
\&=/  Anitha, Ashok, Murugavalavan, Velkumar, M., Dr., Dr., Dur... Q ® X P

WY Vanaselvi TNPESU

# Forwarded

%, OFFICIAL &'
. 3
TNPESU STAFF OFFICIAL 7

Group - 52 members

L Add group description

TUESDAY
Media, links and docs
Vanaselvi TNPESU

Starred messages
Mute notifications

Encryption

Messages are end-to-end encrypted. Click to learn more.

+ Type a message

https://chat.whatsapp.com/FimOvsoLuWn1ak1f44CnXXx
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TNPESU HOD GROUP

P

_ﬁ TNPESU HOD group

= Group info
M., Dr., Dr., Dr., Duraisami, Kumaravel, Mahesh, PKS, Pre...

Prevention-of-caste-based-letter f
UGC.pdf

Auwdwt-num-\
AVILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNNVERSN .

THURSDAY e
0 ©
Circular 0 — 0

The Urgent Staff meeting for Teaching,

Supporting and Non Teaching Staff of this

University has been to postponed to 11.45am TN PESU HO D rou /7
on 30.05.2024 at Syndicate Hall. All Staff 9 P
members are requested to attend it without Group - 14 members

fail.

Vice Chancellor

TNPESU Add group description

10:50 am v/
Group created by you, on 3/10/2020 at 10:47 am
YESTERDAY

Circular Media, links and docs

A Staff meeting has been convened for the
Teaching, Supporting and Non Teaching Staff
of this University on 11.30am on 06.06.2024,
Thursday at Syndicate Hall. All Staff members
are requested to attend it without fail.

Vice Chancellor

TNPESU 6:39pm W/

Starred messages
TODAY

) ) Mute notifications
You changed this group’s icon

Encryption
ar Type a message Messages are end-to-end encrypted. Click to learn more.

https://chat.whatsapp.com/FimOvsolLuWn1ak1f44CnXXx
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TNPESU AFFILIATED COLLEGES

PEa
[:j TNPESU AFFILIATED COLLEGE av Q X Groupinfo

PATRTPAV2S

Honourable Vice Chancellor of Tamil Nadu

Physical Education and Sports University
Dr.M.Sundar gives interview about Sports S92 §od i) iyt divet isaniagsd
TANINADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNAERSITY

Science courses on live in Puthiya Thalaimurai
Tv channel Karka Kasadara Programme at
04.30pm‘ Edited 4:30 pm v/

Live TV

https://www.puthiyathalaimurai.com/live-tv K
TNPESU AFFILIATED COLLEGE #

432pm v/
Group - 28 members

24/5/2024

@ Vanaselvi TNPESU
# Forwarded Add group description
Group created by you, on 29/4/2020 at 1:04 pm

BOGETS a.Lpselius AgE shoeum () ubsaEssgEd
£ | TAMIL KADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNTVERSITY
Y - A S G vy

. 1y ¥ o o Tomt Nt Pt Aot Vo 3 o0 060
Sernitod s 3 G by R
Puosa 3o 0442147006

Media, links and docs

Vandubs Malamiakonm Hond Welaeortaryes Fose, Chansas - 500 137 Yamdl Ko

Or.LLilly Pushpam
Regirw

a Circular - Plastic Recycling.pdf
page 6 kB

Vanaselvi TNPESU
A Forwarded
WP‘ Plastics Recycling - Caring for Nature for a
Sustainable Future! Starred messages

Mute notifications

Encryption

Messages are end-to-end encrypted. Click to learn more.

-|- Type a message

https://chat.whatsapp.com/HUe4linor1L20QDFwwtbsqg
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TNPESU OUTSOURCING STAFF GROUP

OUTSOURCING STAFF -TNPESU = >
Dinesh, M., Gardener, Jeba, Mahesh, Mani, Parthipan, Raj...

Group info

Regards
Dr. M. Grace Helina

5/5/2024

Mahesh TNPES
- o=
To Qutsourcing .S
The Vice-Chancellor %717":“" j
The Registrar pees
The Finance Officer -
The CoE
TheBirectos SDE OUTSOURCING STAFF -TNPESU #
All Heads and Faculty members of
Departinents Group - 28 members
All Administrative and Support Staff

INVITATION
Dear Colleagues
This is to state that | am due to retire soon Add group description
after my superannuation. I thank God Almighty Group created by Mahesh TNPESU, on 16/5/2020 at 9:40 pm
who enabled me to complete 60 years of age
and 38 years of service. | thank and appreciate
every colleague of mine who remained helpful
and supportive all through my career in this
University. As a token of love, | wish to
cordially invite everyone for lunch that is
arranged at 1 p.m on Monday. the 6th May.
2024 that will be served in Men ‘s Hostel.
Please join without fail.
Regards
Dr. M. Grace Helina

Media, links and docs

8/5/2024 Starred messages

Mahesh TNPESU added Mani Rathinam Engineer & +91 97872 53841
Mute notifications
Mahesh TNPESU removed Selvam Electrician

Encryption
-+ Type a message 8 Messages are end-to-end encrypted. Click to learn more.

https://chat.whatsapp.com/Hi8CqEuBAGW7TgBbArhunN

@ TNPESU - GL & Consolidate Staff Group info

Adichiappan, Coaching, M., GnanaSundari, Mahesh, REGI...

Mahesh TNPESU removed +91 97872 53841
21/5/2024

Honourable Vice Chancellor of Tamil Nadu
Physical Education and Sports University
Dr.M.Sundar gives interview on Sports Science
courses on live in Puthiya Thalaimurai Tv
channel Karka Kasadara Programme at
04.30pm. o

Live TV TNPESU - GL & Consolidate Staff

Group - 12 members
https://www.puthiyathalaimurai.com/live-tv
4:32 pm &
Add group description
Group created by Mahesh TNPESU, on 28/12/2020 at 5:23 pm

Mahesh TNPESU removed Akshaya Priya
Mahesh TNPESU removed Chandravathana Yoga GL
Mahesh TNPESU removed Gokila Mam Physical Education Media, links and docs
Mahesh TNPESU removed Jackson Biomech GL
Mahesh TNPESU removed Jayachandran
Mahesh TNPESU removed Kani Tnpesu
Mahesh TNPESU removed Laxman tennis coach Starred messages
Mahesh TNPESU removed Pavithra GL Ex Physiology

Mute notifications
Mahesh TNPESU removed Punitha GL Tnpesu

Encryption
- Type a message 8 Messages are end-to-end encrypted. Click to learn more.

https://chat.whatsapp.com/IwWHGGuK4UU3KvosoVW6kTB
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TNPESU DEPT STUDNETS GROUP

£651s M Scll EPN 2023-25 . :
: f
E§ PKS, Sachin, +91 6379 305 808, +91 6385 528 201, +91 7... : X  Groupinfo

| am by direction to inform you that, you are
requested to clear your hostel mess due on or
before 30th March 2024, then only your are
permitted to write the examination. 7:25 pm

25/3/2024

PKS

| am by direction to inform you that, University
Examination hall ticket will be obtained
through online only for the students those

who are cleared their dues (hostel mess fees, M Sc Il EPN 2023-25 @

Tuition fees & Exam fees). 8:49 pm G 19 "
roup - 19 members

28/3/2024

PKS Group created by PKS, on 6/6/2023 at 4:22 pm
# Forwarded

Dear Students Media, links and docs

Please click the below given link to join my
Google Classroom for Computer Application in
Exercise physiclogy Course

https://classroom.google.com/c/NjYwMTU2ND
MzMzg5?cjc=crp3do3

You have to submit all your assignments in this

classroom to earn credits. Starred messages

3:18 pm

Manoj sir class <3 . o

Mute notifications
3/4/2024

Encryption

Messages are end-to-end encrypted. Click to learn more.

Only admins can send messages
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TNPESU STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
GOOGLE CLASSROOM

B Classroom

Home

M.Sc. EXERCISE PHY... (0% M.Se. SPORTS BIOME... M.Sc. SPORTS BIOME... YOGA - ANATOMY A...

IYEAR | YEARD024 I¥EAR I1YEAR

[ 35

Calendar

4]
0
&
@
o
©
L)
2]
0
o
]
7]
L]

Teaching
To review

M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL...

| YEAR

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
| YEAR 2024

M.5c. SPORTS BIOMECHA..,
| YEAR

YQGA'ANAIOMV ANDP... AN
= i ETRY : BSc. I YEAR2023-2.. i BSc. EXERCISE PHYS. 0% Il B.Sc.EXERCISE PHYSL..
KINANTHROPOMETRY B Sc. BIOMECHANK 4 WYEAR IYEAR

B.5c. BIOMECHANICS - . -

B.5c. Il YEAR 2023-2024
B.5c. EXERCISE PHYSIO:L...
Il veAR:

B.5¢ EXERCISE PHYSIOLO...

M.Sc. EX PHY
|YEAR

BPED | YEAR

MPED Il YEAR - SPORTS M.

I VEAR M.Sc. EXPHY i BPED | YEAR i MPED I YEAR - SPOR... i PGDIPLOMA IN FITN.Y

1 YEAR A WYEAR
PG DIPLOMA IN FITNESS A...

PG DIPLOMA [N ONFIELD ...
2021

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHANICS
E¥ Classroom » {25

Home

oD

Calendar

1l

POOOOOOOOOOOOOTL

Teaching

To raview

M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL... s
IvEAR

M.5c, SPORTS BIOMECHA. M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHANICS

1 YEAR 2024 I'YEAR

Class code H m B reema i S o

KINANTHROPOMETRY 4c3f7d3 oI

B.Sc. BIOMECHANICS
m MANOJC
% Nov 27, 2023
B.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOIL.. Upcoming

I YEAR DEAR STUDENTS,

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
| YE&R

YOGA - ANATOMY AND P...
IYEAR

B.5c_lll YEAR 2023-2024

B.5¢.EXERCISE PHYSIOLO...
1YEAR

WELCOME TO MY ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY GOOGLE CLASSROOM. HAVE A HAPPY LEARNING

M.Sc. EX PHY
Iven

@ Add class comment
EPED I TEAR
X

MPED Il YEAR - SPORTS M.
W YEAR
@ MANOJ C posted a new material: STUDY MATERIAL 1

PG DIPLOMA IN FITNESS A. Now 27,2023

PG DIPLOMA IN ONFIELD

@ MANOU C posted a new material: STUDY MATERIAL 2
DIPLOMA IN AEROBICS IN... Nav 27, 2023
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o
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e
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(o]

o =

M.Sc. EX PHY

B Classroom > o

Home Stream Classwork

Calendar

Teaching
To review

M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL...
1 YEAR

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
1 YEAR 2024

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
1 YEAR

YOGA - ANATOMY AND P...
1 YEAR

KINANTHROPOMETRY
B.Sc. BIOMECHANICS

B.Sc. Il YEAR 2023-2024
A

B.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOIL...
11l YEAR

B.Sc.EXERCISE PHYSIOLO...
I YEAR

M.Sc. EX PHY
1 YEAR

BPED | YEAR
A

MPED Il YEAR - SPORTS M...
I YEAR

PG DIPLOMA IN FITNESS A...

PG DIPLOMA IN ONFIELD ...
2021

DIPLOMA IN AEROBICS IN...

2 M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY
Classroom > [~

EAR

Home Stream  Classwork

Calendar

Teaching
Toreview

M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL...
IYEAR

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
| YEAR 2024

M.5c. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
1YEAR

YOGA - ANATOMY ANDP...
I YEAR
KINANTHROPOMETRY

BSc. BIOMECHANICS

B.Sc. Il YEAR 2023-2024
B.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL...
WYEAR

B.Sc.EXERCISE PHYSIOLO...
IYERR

M.Sc. EXPHY

| YEAR

BPED | YEAR

MPED Il YEAR - SPORTS M...
UYEAR

PG DIPLOMA IN FITNESS A...

PG DIPLOMA IN ONFIELD ...
2001

DIPLOMA IN AEROBICS IN...

KEY INDICATOR — 6.3.2

People  Grades

Teachers

@ MANOJC

Students

44 students

Meloshini

Pratik

Santhiya

Swethaperiyasamy

PRIYANKA A

mani ak

BELJINB

B O

Famitha Banu

People Grades

| Alltoples

ASSIGNMENTS

. COMPUTER APPLICATION IN EXERCISE P...

MS POWERPOINT ASSIGNMENT

MS WORD ASSIGNMENT

MS EXCEL ASSIGNMENT
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M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHANICS
B Classroom » .

Horne Steam  Classwork  People

Calendar

Teaching
Toreview

M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL..

IYEAR

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
| YEAR 202

M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
IVEAR

YOGA - ANATOMY AND P...
I YEAR

KINANTHROPOMETRY
B.5c. BIOMECHANICS

B.5c. lll YEAR 2023-2024
A

B.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOL...
I YEAR

B.Sc.EXERCISE PHYSIOLO..
I YEAR
M.Sc. EX PHY

I YEAR

BPED | YEAR
A

MPED 1| YEAR - SPORTS M..

I YEAR
PG DIPLOMA IN FITNESS A..

PG DIPLOMA IN ONFIELD ...
2021

DIPLOMA IN AEROBICS IN..

E Classroom » M.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY

1¥EA

Stream Classwork People

Home

Calendar Apr§

COMPUTE

Sortby lastname = B
Teaching

Toreview

De

Class average

M.5c. EXERCISE PHYSIOL..
IYEAR

G Music
M.Sc. SPORTS BIOMECHA .

1YEAR 2024

M.5c. SPORTS BIOMECHA...
1YEAR

Gunabalan C

YOGA - ANATOMY AND P...
IYEAR HARIVIGNESH.S
KINANTHROPOMETRY
B.Sc BIOMECHANICS
Harlksha Jaya Prakash
B.Sc. lll YEAR 2023-2024
A

B.Sc. EXERCISE PHYSIO;L...
i YEAR

kirubha mathew

@ 0 &

B.SC.EXERCISE PHYSIOLO..
| YEAR

i'z_'@

mani ak
M.Sc. EX PHY
| YEAR

Mithil Mithi

-

BPED | YEAR

MPED Il YEAR - SPORTS M...
I YEAR

monika chandrasekar

PG DIPLOMA IN FITNESS A.. R
Nageswari Narayanan

PG DIPLOMA IN ONFIELD ...
200
PRIYANKA A

@ = &

NIPIAMA IN AFRORICS IN

Turned in

Missing

Turned in

Turned in
Done late

Turned in

Turned in

Turned in

Turned in

Turned in

Turned in

Grades

@ STUDY MATERIAL 1
@ STUDY MATERIAL 2

CARDIQVASCULAR PHY...

PowerPoint

Drive file
Unknown File

M.Sc. Yoga - The Endocr...

PowerPaint

M.Sc.YOGA RESPIRATO...
PowerPoint

View material

@ BOOK & STUDY MATERIAL

Aprs Apt5
MS EXCEL MS WORD
ASSIGN... ASSIGN..

Turned in Turned in Tumed in

Missing Missing Missing

Turned in Turned in Tumned in

Turned in Turned in

Dane late Do Missing

Missing Missing Missing

Turned in Turned in Tumed in

Turned in Tumed in Turmed in

Turned in Tumed in

Turned in Turned in Tumed in

Turned in Turned in Turmned in

JOINTS

DIGESTIVE SYSTEM.pptx
PowerPoint

LECTURE 4 - JOINTS.pdf
POF

M.Sc. Yoga HEART.ppt
PowerPoint

Drive file
Unknown File
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TNPESU SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS

TNPESU YOUTUBE CHANNEL - TNPESU SMC OFFICIAL

123 YouTube Search a ¢ O a)
ome Lol SOPHTE = L paecdailuilwed wHE@ID efleemwim GO uabmimwmb
Whons . TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
ST Accredited with "B++" Grade by NAAC
India’s First State University in Physical Education and Sports

B ® 2

Your channel

pre SMC OFFICIAL

ibers 151 vide

Your videos
Watch later

Your clips

( XOEHE@F

Customize channel Manage videos
Show mare

Home  Videos ve  Playlists  Community

w
H
&

scriptions

WEBINAR TALKS For You

@ »

m
=
e

& &f

g
9th INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA CELEBRATION ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS NEWS ON CENTRE OF EXCELLEN:

ON 21 JUNE 2023 CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 24 BIOMECHANICS LAB OF TNPESL
4% viws « B months ago 20 « g

Es
i
()

}

Channel dashboard

Latest video performance n New:

E = =0

Bt vouruco croocor ) B =
\f Roundtlazﬁ
‘:\“"'.-,_ e
Vi nthly Roundup is here!

CHECK IT OUT

Ideas for you

GO TO VIDED ANALYTICS

E COMMENTS (0

Published videos

TOTAL NUMBER OF SUBSCRIBERS: 803

Web Link
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC7Cwa1Ffa1aQOI8CNgRWITg
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TNPESU INSTAGRAM ACCOUNT

tnpesu  Editprofie View archive Adteots (O

804 posts 2,315 followers 3 following

TNPESU
TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY

27K accounts reached in the last 30 days. View insights

Notifications
Create

1) Profile

n.p.e.su Glimpses of International Women's Day Celebration at
ESU on 08.03.2024

bu_rajendran fitness_tr Happy Intemational Women's ©
EY

!

®

o
h
r

.| |

¥ Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University
Vengadamangalam
Tamil Nadu
India
2024.03+08(Fri) 03:29(pm)

TOTAL NUMBER OF FOLLOWERS: 2444

Web Link : https://lwww.instagram.com/t.n.p.e.s.u/
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TNPESU FACEBOOK PAGE

Manage Page 0]
Tamil Nadu Physical Education

and Sports University

Professional dashboard

(&) Insights e ke 2 M =, F . : P
& Ad Centre @ Edit cover photo

@ Create adls = 1 =
Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports
University

More tools 31K likes « 3.6K fallowers

Manage your business across Meta apps 3’. ’a'
\ aﬁ 2

2) Meta Business Suite

Ch Settings

About  Mentions  Reviews  Followers  Photos

‘zﬂtﬁ What's on your mind?

N Live video [&8 Phow/videa

Grow with Meta Small Business Academy
Learn how to attract new audiences, create ads and start Featured

; ; i Manage
selling online. Start ‘Ea”\mg People won't see this unless you pin something.

Enroll now

25 Filters ¥ Manage posts

G Q Search Facebook

Tamil Madu Physical Education and Sports University

Professional dashboard

£ Overview

Insights

{3 Home . o
Page overview See mare insights

-+{ Your Page Followers: 3,670
Last 28 days

[ Content =
& Postreach @ &3 Post engagement @ ale New Pagelikes ©

% Audience 2,193 3,571 119

Grow your audience
&1 Ad Centre Recent content To grow your audience, finish setting
Last 28 days up your Page

Invite people to connect
& Peop’ e T Adding mare details can help more people
number namely +94740745583 in the name  Fostreach  Engagement connect with you.
of TNPESU VICE CHANCELLOR DM Sundar.. 326 Ell
Thars, 14 bar

Your tools ~ 12 of 14 steps completed

. . - e an n on = o oo - -
€2 Earn achievements for creating reels

Glimpses of international Women's Day v
&7 Inspiration hub Celebration at TNRESU o 08.03.2024 i 2 Completed

Tues. 12 Mar Establish your Page's identity

(2 Comments manager -
Glimpses of Women's Day Celebration of
2 steps et

28 Department of Exercise Physiolagy and o .
& Events Fﬁ Biomechanics on 08.03,2024. Provide info and preferences
Tues, 12 Mar
(&) Page access Completed

See more Introduce your Page
B A/Btests

& Moderation Assist [ New Pages guide Frequently asked questions

A s Answers to commen questions about the new Pages

TOTAL NUMBER OF FOLLOWERS: 3900

Web link
-https:/Iwww.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100063762857294
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TNPESU X (TWITTER) ACCOUNT

TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UN T

556 photos & videos
Home 1% ¥ N ; You might like

. ISROG

wmjeT @isro

Explore

Notifications i R 55y [ 5 @ Ministry of Railways &
. o o o d y @RailMinIndia

O ® 2 B2 X

Messages . | Ministry of Electronic:
Edit profile :z @Gol MeitY

Grok

]

Show more

TAMILNADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS
[iate UNIVERSITY

@TAMILNADUPHYSTI What’s happening

Bookmarks TNPESU is a unique and first of its kind in India started as a State University
exclusively for promoting excellence in Physical Education and Sporis.

0 @

Palitics - Tranding
#ElectoralBondScam

Communities [ Joined July 2019 Trending with #=1_=I%_#7di, #CJIDYChandrachud

3 Following 286 Followers
Politics - Trending

Premium #WelcomeModi
Posts Replies Highlights Articles Media Likes Trending with #Kanyakumari, #Modiyudekeralam

Profile i M : - . T Trendingin India
| : i 3 #WhatsApp
10.2K posts
More
Trending in Tamil Nadu
#amHReulig

)i 4 i .
“ 1 ¥ .
; e 1 | f

Trending in India
#GeneralElections2024

Trending with £ElectionCommission, State
Assemblies

TAMILNADU PHYSIC, |
'@ @TAMILNADUPHYSTH Lot ATION T0CR . ‘ § Show more

TOTAL NUMBER OF FOLLOWERS: 390
Web link
https://twitter.com/TAMILNADUPHYSI1
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TNPESU GeM Procurements

6/21/24, 3:53 PM Government e Marketplace (Gel)
*
sl =

All Categories @

NOTIFICATIONS

MY DASHBOARD PRODUCT ORDERS « SERVICE ORDERS - ALL DEMANDS
BULK PAYMENT UPDATE « INCIDENTS ALL CARTS REQUESTS TRANSFER BIDS

GEM AVAILABILITY REPORT

Number of People/Posts

9

Number of Divisions

1

ALL DEMANDS ‘ PRODUCT ORDERS SERVICE ORDERS

In Checkout Direct Purchase Direct Purchase
Declined Bid Bid
Total Demands RA RA
PR PR

‘T Ask GeMm;

|

https:/fimkp.gem.govin/dashboard#/
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6/21/24, 3:53 PM Government e Marketplace (GeM)

Pending PRC 0 ' Pending Approval
Pending CRAC 0 Payment Not

Bills Not Created 2 initiated
Payment Initiated

RECENT ORDERS

Total Amount:

2 Sanitary Napkin Incinerator
GEMC-511687702685001 ry Nap £ 11200.00

Total Amount:

GEMC-511687757576621 T 46625.00

Total Amount:

- L FOULDER
GEMC-511687772248231 T 2000.00

Total Amount:

.y PAPER A/4 ( Plane Copier Paper)
GEMC-511687717644488 p p ¥ 4200.00

Your Statistics

@% Ask GeMmy
=/

https://imkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard#/
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6/21/24, 3:53 PM Government e Marketplace (GeM)

Know your Rankm

*Data updated till yesterday.

Overall Due Reports Spend Analysis Acceptance & Payments Due

Ratings & Incidents Insights Bid/RA Report GeM Statistics

OverAll Due

Invoice Not Invoice Raised Till CRAC Done Payment

Generated»** CRAC Pending+* Due

Total Order Value: 0 Total Due Value: 0 Total Due Value:
59825

*»=The data in this section is of orders where the delivery period got expired 30
days before the current date

Natailad Damass®

WEB INFO ABOUT GeM

SIS LR
—_

(770 Ask GeMmy

=/

Introduction to GeM
Statistics

Document Help Right to Information

https://imkp.gem.govin/dashboard#/
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6/21/24, 3:53 PM

Sitemap

Web Information Manager

NEWS & EVENTS
Newsroom

Gallery
Notifications

CCM Schedule
Forums

TESTIMONIALS

TRAINING

LMS

Training Calendar
Training Module
Facilitators

Download GeM Logo

Tha nallonainanal of india)

) indid.govin

© 2021 GeM All rights reserved

@ Ask GeMmy

https:/imkp.gem.govin/dashboard#!/

Government e Marketplace (GeM)

Analytics
New on GeM

BRAND GeM

RESOURCES

GeM Handbook
OM’s/Circulars

Terms and Conditions
Policies/Manuals
Miscellaneous

MOu's

NEED HELP ?
FAQs

Feedback

Raise a Ticket
Contact Us

Careers

§

i, Coremment o -
. Central Public @}."‘_’3.":’.‘”.’.'.'."5
| Procurement Portal O, SICURE

| & st

Site operated and maintained by Managed Service Provider

00000 ®
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6/21/24, 3:52 PM Government e Marketplace (GeM)

xR

All Categories

NOTIFICATIONS

MY DASHBOARD PRODUCT ORDERS = SERVICE ORDERS - ALL DEMANDS
BULK PAYMENT UPDATE INCIDENTS ALL CARTS REQUESTS TRANSFER BIDS

GEM AVAILABILITY REPORT

PRODUCT ORDERS

HOD VIEW

CONTRACTS

Search Demand No or Product Name

ALL CONTRACTS

CONTRACT NO: GEMC-511687702685001 Status: Order placed (accepted by seller)

Buyer: Nallavan Seller: SHRI RAMM INC Contract Date: 06/11/2019 11:47

Rinvine Mande- Nirect Purchase Total: ¥ 11200.00
@i Ask GeMmy

https:/fimkp.gem.govin/dashboard# /products/orders/all_contracts
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6/21/24, 3:52 PM Government e Marketplace (GeM)

ORDER CONFIRMED ACCEPTED BY SELLER ORDER DISPATCHED ORDER DELIVERED

Product HSN Code Ordered Quantity Price

Sanitary Napkin Incinerator (Mayaa) 84178090 ¥ 11200.00
Model | Hygienic Home

CONTRACT NO: GEMC-511687757576621 Status: Order placed (accepted by seller)

Buyer: Manikandan V Seller: BHERAV PAPER AGENCIES Bid Number: GEM/2019/B/367624

Contract Date: 09/10/2019 13:00 Buying Mode: Bidding Total: ¥ 46625.00

ORDER CONFIRMED ACCEPTED BY SELLER ORDER DISPATCHED ORDER DELIVERED

Product HSN Code Ordered Quantity Price

TNPL (TNPL) 4802 250 T 46625.00
Model | TNPL

g

) Ask GeMmy EMC-511687772248231 Status: Order placed (accepted by seller)

=/

Buyer: Nallavan Seller: Lovely Paper Point Contract Date: 25/09/2019 16:21

https:/imkp.gem.govin/dashboard# /productsforders/all_contracts
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6/21/24, 3:52 PM Govemnnment e Marketplace (GeM)

Buying Mode: Direct Purchase Total: ¥ 2000.00

ORDER CONFIRMED ACCEPTED BY SELLER ORDER DISPATCHED ORDER DELIVERED

HSN Code Ordered Quantity

NN
=18.0;

CONTRACT NO: GEMC-511687717644488 Status: Order placed (accepted by se[ler)
Buyer: Nallavan Seller: Contract Date: 01/08/2019 15:08

ORBIT COMPUTERS &
STATIONERS

Buying Mode: Direct Purchase Total: ¥ 4200.00

ORDER CONFIRMED ACCEPTED BY SELLER ORDER DISPATCHED ORDER DELIVERED

Product HSN Code Ordered Quantity Price

DADED AZ4 f Dlane Copier Paper) (IK COPY PAPER) 4802 20 T 4200.00
@;‘. Ask GeMmy PER

=/

https:/imkp.gem.govin/dashboard# /productsforders/all_contracts
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6/21/24, 3:52 PM Government e Marketplace (GeM)

WEB INFO
Terms of Use
Website Policies
Document Help
Sitemap

Web Information Manager

NEWS & EVENTS

Newsroom
Gallery
Notifications
CCM Schedule
Forums

TESTIMONIALS

TRAINING

LMS

Training Calendar
Training Module
Facilitators

Download GeM Logo

@ Ask GeMmy

https://imkp.gem.govin/dashboard#!/productsforders/all_contracts

ABOUT GeM
Introduction to GeM
Statistics

Right to Information
Analytics

New on GeM

BRAND GeM

RESOURCES

GeM Handbook
OM’s/Circulars

Terms and Conditions
Policies/Manuals
Miscellaneous

MOU’'s

NEED HELP ?
FAQs

Feedback

Raise a Ticket
Contact Us

Careers
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TNPESU BIOMETRIC ATTENDANCE SYSTEM
Students Biometric machine — 4 No.s

—

/]
/

/! g ///
"'

’
i1

I

!
i

g | Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University
/E Tamil,Nadu Physical

F e Vengadamangalam A
Tamil Nadu
India

2024-06-25(Tue) 09:19(am)

+

11

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University

Vengadamangalam
Tamil Nadu
India

2024-06-25(Tue) 09:20(am)
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Staff Biometric machine — 2 No.s

/ Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University
EdIzZI!'s’:i‘i%"s'%‘é‘?'. Vengadamangalam
Tamil Nadu
India

2024-06-25(Tue) 09:22(am)

== Soundarya Decora

SNt

/ Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University
Edzzzzkﬁzﬁz';:%n‘z?! Vengadamangalam
4> Tamil Nadu
India

Google 2024-06-25(Tue) 09:22(am)

= Soundarya Decora
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